CFHG L. NUMBER

TA

1A

A
1A

1A
A
1A
1A

1A
tA

5

MPC

PART

12.2080

5190444

12.2090
5164483

12.2100
8954143

12.2110
5180443

12.212G

5190440
110870

12.2130
5190441

12.2140

5190447
5130450
1245486
114351

103319
10303¢

ENGINES

12.2000A Bil GE PUMP

STUD, BILGE PUMP SHAFT PACKING
GLAND

STUD, 6/167-24X1 1/8°

BUSHING, BH.GE PUMP SHAFT
BUSHING

BEARING, BILGE PUMP SHAFT

BEARING {N.D. 88503}

SHIM, BILGE PUMP SHAFT BEARING
SHIM (0057

RETAINER, BILGE PUMP SHAFT BEARING

RETAINER . . ... ... ... .. ... . .. ... .. ......
SCREW, #10.24X1/2" FIL. MDD, BRASS
{12.9010%)

CUP., BUL.GE PUMP GREASE

PULLEY ASSY. BILGE PUMP DRIVEN

A PULLEY ASSY. CONSISTS OF PULLEY
AND FLANGE WHICH ARE NOY SERVICED
SEPARATELY.

PULLEY ASSY. . ... .. ... ool
LOCK .
KEY, 5/32"X5/8" WOODRRUFF {12.9350)
SCREW, 1/4°-20X3/8” FIL. HD.
12.9030) .. ..
LOCKWASHER. 1/4" {12.8200)
NUT, 878718 {12.9120)

SEPY., 1878 PAGE

DETRO!IT DIESEL

2 OF 12.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. .F

3A
3A
3A

3A
3A
3A
3A
3JA
3A
3A

3A
3A

34

3A

3A
3A

DETRO T

PART

G ... NUMBER ..

DIESEL
12.3000A VACUUM PUMP

12.3001 - PUMP ASSY. VACUUM

NPN
51090686

5102069
5173807

4813278

427564
166626
427587
216283
5164360

103322
271500
456939

12,3008
3231011

12.3010

53125494
5126187
53109589
5173187
108636
124549
122761

12.3020

51258500
5125658
S12E5E659

NOTE: SERVICE ON COMPONENT PARTS
OF VACULUM PUMP ASSEMBLIES 1S
HANDLED BY BENDIX PRODUCTS
DIVISION, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA,
(FLIRNISH THEIR ASSEMBLY PART
NUMBER) ALL ITEMS LISTED IN THIS
GROUP ARE SERVICED BY DETROIT D
HESEL ALLISON.

PUMP ASSY, (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... ...
PUMP ASSY. (CW) (BENDIX NO.

2500888) ... e
PUMP ASSY. (CCW) (BENDIX NO.

ZEOTORZ) . vt e

+ PUMP ASSY, (CW) BENDIX NO.

2503199) (8921282.BENDIX
FABOTABAY .
* PUMP ASSY. [CW) (BENDIX NO.

2B0I454) . L
BOLT, 7/16%-14X1 3/8° {12.800% . ., ... ....
BOLT, 7/16°-14Xt 8/8 {12.900%}...........
BOLT, 7/167. 44Xt 374" (12,8000 . ... ... ...
BOLT. $/16720X1 3/ (12.9001) ... ... ...
WASHER, 15/32°X15/16"X5/32°

B IOG 1Y e
LOCKWASHER, 7/16* {12.8200) ............
NUT, 2/16°-14 {1229120) .. oo,
NUT, 7/167-20 1291201 ... ..o ovoiiininnn.
= PROCURE FROM CHEVROLET.
-~ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

PART NUMBER SHOWN IN

PARENTHESES.

- GASKET, VACUUM PUMP
GASKET {PUMP T BRACKEY ... .. ... ... ..

- PULLEY, VACUUM PUMP

PULLEY (5.6" DIA) .. ... ... .. ... .. ... .,
PULLEY (4" DHA, 2 GROOVES) ..., ... ... ..

+ PULLEY {4.507 D1A, 2 GROQVES) ... ... . ...,
- PULLEY (4.50" DIA,. 2 GROOVES) . ... ... ...,

PIN, 178X 1/8° COTTER {12.82508 .. ... . ...
KEY, 3/18"X3/4° WOODRUFF {12.9380} . ... ..
NUT, 1/27-204€12.8130) .. ... .. L ool
+ OBSOLETE

~ SUPPORT, VACUUM PUMP
BRACKET ... . .

* BRACKET (12.40101 15145884y .., .. ... ... ..

* BRACKET (1240103 (8¥48711) ... ... ... ...

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

5 3
SETTER S RIRRY
1 a4l le
1 1 1
3 5 7
1
1
111§
4ajd]si4
ala4
a4
atalalalals
ala
IERERE
R
1l1isi1
' ENIEE RN R
L7 T T T I O T I B O |
EREEREERERRE
1}
1 1
1 H

1 OF 12.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P
TYPES
1
8
1
9
11
4
4
414
4

<

Fn P b

ENGINES

-y

JE P R




3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT BDIESEL
12.3000A  VACUUM PUMP

.................... TYPES .. e
pART 1 1 1 1 2
DEIG L NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... ... .. k] 4 ] 8 Q 3
% 1 1 1 2 2
2 8 7 9 4 4
12,3020 . SUPPORYT, VACUUM PUMP
{CONT'D} _
5128005 BRACKET (1240108 ... ... .. .. ... ay. 1
BI0O88T HBRACKET ... . e i
186624 AOLT, B/16"-18XY 1/4* 129001} . ... ....... 1
178839 HOLT, 3/87-18X 17 {12,900 . ... ... .. .. 3
186619 BOLYT, 3/87 16X /8" 1128000 . ..., ... ... 33
186679 BOLT, 3/8-16X1 /4" (128001 .. .......... §{8i8[8: 1156 5511
9409231 BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/2° LOCK {12,800, ... ... 2 2
5108438 WASHER. 3/8° 1124010} .. ... v 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5716 (12.8200) ............ t
103321 LOCKWASHER, /87 (12,8200 . . ............ AR[ARTAR] AR AR AR AR] AR] AR| AR AR AR
* NOT SERVICED: USE BRACKET SHOWN
iN PARENTHESES PLUS 2-427864
BOLTS, 1-5187244 BOLT AND
2-103322 LOCKWASHERS,
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5145418
BRACKET AND INCLUDE 2.8409239
SOLTS, 2-5136827 SHIMS AND
25138306 SHIMS,
12.3030 - BELT, VACUUM PUMP DRIVE
5124432 BELT{(31.20"L X 3BOWI{TISTEY . ... ....... 2
5181329 BELT SET (2 SELTS. 32"LX.38°W.
(T 4878 e H
5133778 SELT SET (2 BELTS, 39 °LX.38"W)
T 0% 2 T 1
12.3040 . TUBE, VACUUM PFUMP OiL SUPPLY
NEN TUBE ASSY. I[CUSTOMEH FURNISHED) .. ... ... 1
£131283 TUBE ASSY., 8/16" LD X 14" L, FLEX, ... ... . 1] 1
5143849 TUBE ASSY., REV. L 27007 (12,4065 ... ... . 1 1 1 H
B12790C6  * TUBE ABSY. DEV. L 185674124065 ... . . 1 1
5134828 HOSE AS3Y., 1747 LB, X 20 L.

: F12.4088F .. .. L 1 1
3741341 B HOSEASSY. ... ... 1
444052 ELBOW, 1/8° STREEY 45 DEG. {12.9590) ... .. 3
118753 ELBOW, 1/4" #L TUBE 30 DEG. 1/8°

BT (Y2.9480) ... .. ... b
9432337 ELBOW. 1/4° INV. FL, TUBE 90 DEG.

(1284800 ... ... . ... t
116341 ELBOW, 5/168" INV, FL. TUBE 43 DEG. .

f12.9480) ... ... 1 i H H
143337 ELBOW, B/16" INV, FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

PT2.8480) .. 1

JUNE, 1880 PAGE 2 OF 12.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




PETROCGIY DIESEL

CEG L

K.
3A
3A
3A

12.3040 - TUBE, VACUUM PUMP QIiL SUPPLY

225815
118748
89432264
113877

12.3080 - TUBE, VACUUM PUMP OiL DRAIN

3771446
5129187
5135293
5135293
5136293
5199772
5199772
5138293
5120020

512182%
5113215
5113192
1094214
2194031
444042
2402839
109429
442343
9402801
144034

24139801
5163529

12.3000A VACUUM PUMP

{CONT'D)

ELBOW, 5/167 INV, FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(128480 ... ... .. . e 1 11291
CONNECTOR, 1/4° FL. TUBE, /8" P.T.
{12.9380F ... . ... .. . ... il
CONNECTOR, 57167 FL. TUBE, 1/4" P.T,
128380 ... e $
BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8" RED, (12.8870 .. ......
* PROCURE FROM CHEVROLET.
@ NOY SERVICED; USE 5143848 TUBE
AND INCLUDE {2) 5177492 ELBOWS,
{é} ?é??éﬁﬁ SEALS AND (2} 5177480
UTs,

FMOSE e e
@ MWOSE, #8 X 23" L. {B3B30H.......... ... ..,
# @ HOSE #F10X 11 /27 L 25080 . ... .. ... 1 1
& @ HOSE, 210X 15" L (250680} ............ 1
®HOSE, 10" X 5/8" 10128080 ...... ....... H ¥
BHOSE 158" X /27 LD . e 1
BHOSE 1T X120 1
@ HOSE, 578" LD, X 12 /2 L {2.8060) . ..... ..
FITTING, 1/2° HOSE, 3/87.18 THD.
JI2.40B8Y L L.
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/8° EXT. PT.
112.4090) ... e
FITTING, 5/8° HOSE X 1/2" EXT. PT.
TZ.8832) ... . e 1 H 1
FITTING, 5/8" HOSE, 7/8%.14 THD,
PYLBEEI 1] v i1
NIPPLE, 3/8°%X1 1/27 PIPE{12.9580) .. ... ... 1
NIPPLE, 172" HOSE X 3/8™ P ., .. ... ..... 2:12
ELROW, 3/8" STREET 80 DEG. {12,889y ., .., .. 2
ELBOW, 1/27 MYDL FL TUBE 80 DEG,
{12939 L
ELBOW, §/8" FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
£12,9380Y L AR I A
ELBOW, 8/8” INV. Fl. TUBE 90 DEG
£Y2.9480 e
# ELBOW, /845 DEG.PIPE (12,9800 ... ... H
BUSHING, 3/4°X1/2° RED. (12.987¢) ........ H 1
CLAMP, 3/4° DIA. HOSE (12,9680 .. .. .. .. .. 22
CLIPE, S/A16" TUBE .. ... .. .. ... ... 1

JUNE, 1980 PAGE 3 OF 12.3000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION

< ENGINES

2 ......
O
2
2
1: 1
14
H
H
1
1
}




5 3 M PC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.3000A  VACUUM PUMP

.................... TYPES . . e
PARY 1 1 1 1 4 2
JFG L. NUMBER Lol NAME AND GESCRIPTION . .. ... 1 4 & 8 (] 3
1 1 1 1 2 2
3 5 7 ] 2 4
12.3050 - TUBE, VACUUM PUMP OiL DRAIN
{CONT'DH
105248 CLIP, 7/16° TUBE{12.9630) .. ........... ...

5151189 CLIP{3/4" TUBE) {4.80400 . ... ... .......
5182993 BRACKET {CLIP 80 DEG.} (7.4828) ... .......

1
1
t
1B6EVE BOLY, 1/47-20X8/87 {12,800y ...... .. ... .. i
1788385 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1/27 {12800% .. ... ... ..., 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (128200} .. . ........ ... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3787 (128200 ....... ... ... 1
120378 NUT, 1787204128120 ... ... ... ..o 1

* PROCURE FROM CHEVROLET.

# FOR YYPE 16 USE QiL PAN TYPE 287
N 4.7000A,

@ STO LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

& FOR TYPE 16, USE WITH QIL PAN TYPE
246 IN 4. 7000A.

SEPT., 1878 PAGE 4 OF 12.30004a
COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




3A

A
3a
3A
3A
3A
3A
3a

3A

3A
aa

3A

MPC

ENGINES
12.3000A  VACUUM PUMP

12.320017 - PUMP ASSY., VACUUM

NPN
51738097

4275684
1866485
181399
216283
103342
103322
AGES39

NOTE: SERVICE ON COMPONENT PARTS
OF VACUUM PUMP ASSEMBLUIES IS
HANDLED BY BENDIX PRODUCTS
DIVISION, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA.
[FURNISH THEIR ASSEMBLY PART
NUMBER.) ALL iTEMS LISTED IN THIS
GROUP ARE SERVICED 8Y DETROIT B
HESEL ALLISON.

PUMP ASSY (CUSTOMER FURNISHED} .......
+ PUMP ASSY. {CW BENDIX NG,

2503199} (892 1252-BENDIX

#2BOABH
BOLY, 7/16°14X1 3/87 (12,8001} ... ..., ...
BOLT, 7/167-20X1 /4 112300% . ... .......
BOLY, 7/387.20X1 3/8" (32.900%) . .. .. ... ...
BOLY, 7/16%.20X1 3747 (129000 . ... ... ...
WASHER, 7/16° (12,8180 . ... ..., .. ...
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (1292000 ............
NUT, 7716720 (12.8120) ... ... ... .......
+ NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE USE

PART NUMBER SHOWN IN

PARENTHESES.

12,3005 - GASKET, VACLUUM PUMP

3291011

GASKET (PUMP TO BRACKETY . .. .. ... ..o

12,3070 - PULLEY. VACUUM PUMP

5126187
5162965
5146219
108635
124549
122761

PULLEY 14 DlA, 2 GROOVES) .. ... ..., ..
PULLEY {4” DIA, 2 GROQOVES) .. ............

~PULLEY (4 S/8" BIAY ... ..o ..
PIN, 178X /8" COTTER {12.92800 ... ... ..
KEY, 3/16"X3/4" WOODRUFF {12.8350) ... ...
NUT, /2201281300 . ... ... . o,
-~ QBEOLEYE

12.3020 - SUPHORY, VACUUM PUMP

5100136
5128800
5128888
S1256855
5108981
$130845
5136457
5130236
5130844
5164294

ADAPTOR. 1/8" PIPE 112,9870) .. ...........

BRAGKET ...
* BRACKET {12.4010) (5145894} . ............
* BRACKET {12,4010) (5145741} .............
FBRACKET

BRACKET (MOUNTING PLATE) ... .. ..........
% BRACKET .\ oot e

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

DEYRO!T DI1ESEL

SUEEREE REREES R
s is8; |1
21 {37 |3
7t jol 2
15 11
38 R B AT A
4
214 2
2 2
2 2
5 a4 434
2111 btz
t 1 Pi 1] 1
111 1]
19 % 11 %71 1%
1 ti111
1
1 1
]
1
1 1
1
2

B OF 12.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPES
3
3

4

4]

§ H
4
4
4




DETRO!T DIE S EL 53 MPC ENGINES
12.3000A  VACUUM PUMP

..................... TYPES ... e
PART 2 2 3 4
CEIG L. ONUMBER ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5 8 1 3 2 4
2 3 3 4 4
7 o 2 0 3
12.3020 - SUPPORT, VACUUM PUMP
{CONT'D}
5137037 SUPPORT ..o v et 1
186824 BOLT, §/18°18X1 1747 {12.900%) . ... ....... 1
100015 BOLT, 5/16*-24X1 174" {12.900%} . .. ........ 2 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8%16X1° {12.9001) ... ... ... .. ... 4
186619 SOLT, 3/87-16X%1 1/8° (12.800%) .. ... ....... 3
186679 8OLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" (12.9001} . ........... 5 515 1 5|5 4
9409231 BOLY, 3/8”-16X1 1/2” LOCK {12.9001} .. ..... 2
186277 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 3/8° (128007} ............ 2
1813865 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 1/8* (12.800%} ... ......... 4
179862 AOLT, 7/168°14X1 1727 {12960 .. ... ..... 2 2
5108438  WASHER, 3/8" (124010} ... ..o r .. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {$2.9200} ............ 2 2 s
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}. ............. ARTAR| AR] AR AR AR AR| AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (1292000 ... ......... 2 2
* NOT SERVICED: USE BRACKET SHOWN
IN PARENTHESES PLUS 2-427564
BOLTS, 1-6157244 BOLT AND
2-103322 LOCKWASHERS.
2 NOT SERVICED: USE 5145415
BRACKET AND INCLUDE 2.8408239
BOLTS. 2-5138821 SHIMS AND
2-5136808 SHIMS,
% OBSOLETE
12,3030 . BELT, VACUUM PUMP DRIVE
9433877  BELT (36°LXS00"WI{7.1575} ... ........... s
B137110  BELT {2 BELTS, 38°LX.38"W) .............. 1
12.3040 . TUBE. VACUUM PUMP Oil SUPPLY
5131253  TUBE ASSY. 5/16" LD X 14" L FLEX. ... .. .. 1
51438498  TUBE ASSY. DEV. L. 27.00" {12.4068} ... ... . 1 1
5143848 = TUBE DEV. L 22.00° .. ... ............... 1
5131828  HOSE ASSY. 1/4° 1D X 20" L.
(1240881 ... ... 1
3290514  MOSE ASSY, 1/4" LD X 18" L. (25215} .. .. .. 1 1
5126693  MOSE ASSY. 37167 LD. X 29 L.
(12,4065 ... ... ... . 1
9409931 ELAGW, 1/8* STREET 80 DEG. {12.9580} .. ... 1
118753 ELBOW, 174 FL. TUBE 90 DEG., 1/8°
PT.(12.9480) . ... ... 1 1 1
180387 ELBOW, 1/47-80 DEG. STREET {12.9690}.. ... 1
116341 ELBOW, 5/16° INV, FL. TUBE 48 DEG,
(12.8480) .. 1
225815 ELBOW. 5/16" iNV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
TT2.94B00 ..ot 2 1{11}2
JUNE, 1980 PAGE § OF 12.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FIG L. NUMBER

3A
3A
3A
3A

3A

5 3

MPC

PART

ENGINES
12.3000A VACUUM PUMP

12.3040 - TUBE, VACUUM PUMP Qi SUPPLY

5177492

B177493
1164236

3432284
9409943

112877
5177490

{CONT'D)

ELACOW, 5/16" TUBE 90 DEG.

SEALASTIC (12,9425} ... ......ovvunn.
SEAL RING, 5/16" TUBE {12.9435} . ... ......
CONNECTOR, 1/4* FL TUBE X 1/4” P.T.

(12,0880 e
CONNECTOR, 5/16" FL. TUBE, 174" P T,

E12.83B0) .00ttt
TEE{(1/8" PIPE}{TABEE) .. . ..., .. ..........
BUSHING, 1/4* X 1/8" RED. (12.9870} .......
NUT, 8/18° TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9448) .., ..
* NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE USE 18"

LENGTH OF 5198575 BULK HMOSE

PLUS (2) 9432248 ELBOWS. (2}

5189579 FITTINGS. {1) 2488022 CLIP,

(1) 51001386 ADAPTOR.

12.3050 - TUBE VACUUM PUMP Ol DRAIN

6135293
5135293
5135293
5135293
51371086
5144088
5113216

5113192

2325715
1378885
127849
109429

402801
144034
S163829
8177823
140571
140882
5165244
5173022
51857412
181598
178839
120383
103320
114493

@ HOSE. 10 X 11 /2" L (2.506Q) ...........

B HOSE, #10 X 157 L (2.5080Y. . .. ... .. ....

© HOSE, 10" X 5/8° LD. (25080 ... .........

@ HOSE, §/87 1D, X 28* L (25080} ...........
HOSE ASSY., #4X1180L ..o ovvvvnnn s
HOSE ASSY., #10X11.8070, ... 0vvrernuns
FITTING, 5/8° HOSE X 1/2* EXT. PT.

(F2.8B92) ... o
FITTING, 5/8” HOSE, 7/8°-14 THD.

VIZBEBY) .. o
ELBOW, 1/27.90 DEG. {3.5505) .............
ELBOW. 1/2* STREET 4% DEG. {12.9590 ... ..
ELBOW, 1/2" STREET 90 DEG, {12.9580) ... ..
ELBOW, 5/8% FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(128390 ..
ELBOW, 5/8"-45 DEG. PIPE {12.8600) .. ... ...
BUSHING. 3/4°X1/2° RED. (3295708 ........
CLIP, 5/18  TUBE .. ..o
CLIP. 3/8° TUBE (251200 . ... ... .......
CLIP, 1/2° TUBE(12.9630) ... ... .. .........
CLIP, 1/2° TUBE (12,9630 . ... ... ..........
CLIP, 7/8* TUBE (48040} .. ... ............
QRACKET, CLIP (B.8379) ... ..............
SPACER. 7/8° X 1/4° (7.4013) . ... ... ...
BOLT. 5/16°-24X3/4° (12.9001} .. ..........
BOLT, 3/87-16X1° {12.8001) ..., .........
WASHER, 5/16° (12.8180) .. ...............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.92000 ... .........
NUT, 5716724 (1291201 . ... ... ... ...

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

2 2 3
5 8 1
2 3
7 o

H
1
1
H
i 1
1
1
1t 11
¥ 1t
1
t
i
11
1101
1
4
1
1
H
H 1
¥
¥ %
1
1
1

7 QF 12.300CA

COBYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

-




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.3000A  VACUUM PUMP

..................... TYPES ... ...
PART 2 2 4 4
RGO NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 5 8 1 3 2 4
2 3 3 4 4
7 O 2 4] 3
12.3050 - TUBE, VACUUM PUMP 0OiL DRAIN
{CONT'D}
@ STD, LENGTH HOSE; CUY TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
SEPY,, 1879 PAGE 8 OF 12.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1975 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




3a
3A

3A

3A

A
A

DETROI1T Di+ESEL

12.3001 -

E 3

5173807
84921263

5108182
193221
427567
179882
1813886
2162383
181399
103342
103322
455939

12.3008 .
51371939

12.3010 -

51682965
5126187
103388

12.3020 -

5145711
5145594
E148418
5130238
5136906
5136821
186508
186679
186622
2409239
5157244
186824
172862
100015
5108438
103320

12.3000A VACUUM PUMP

PUMP ASSY., VACUUM

NOTE: SERVICE ON COMPONENT PARTS
OF VACUUM PUMP ASSEMBELIES i85
HANDLED 8Y BENDIX PRODULTS
HVISION, SQUTH BEND, INDIANA,
{FURNISH THEIR ASSY. PART NUMBER)
ALL ITEMS LIBTED IN THIS GROUP ARE
SERVICED BY DEYROIY DIESEL ALLISON,

PUMP ASSY. [CW) (BENDIX NO,

2503199
PUMP ABSY. (W) (BENDIX NO,

2801484y ... e
PUMP AESY. ING, 2253076}
BOLT, 7/167.14 X 1 1/47 (12,9001}
BOLT, 7/16"-14X 1 3/87 12,9001}
BOLT, 7/16".14X1 1/2° (123001 . ..........
BOLT, 7716720 X 1 1/87 (12,9001}
BOLY, 7/16°-20X1 3/4° {12.3001)
BOLY, 7/167-20X1 3787 (12.3001}
WASHER, 7/167 (12.9190) ... ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/18" 112.3200)
NUT, 2/187-20 (12,9128}
* NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

88212582 PUMP ASSY.

GASKET, VACUUM pumMp
GASKET (PUMP TO BRACKET)

PULLEY, VACUUM PUMP

FULLEY {47 DA, T GROQVES)
PULLEY (4" DIA, 2 GROOVES) . ... ...... ...
PIN, 1/8°XT 1747 COTTER (12.925¢)

SUPPORY, VACUUM pPuUMP

BRACKET
BRACKET
SUPPORT ... .
PLATE, ADAPTOR (80 FORWARD)
SHIM (0057
SHIM LO027) ..o
BOLT, 5/167-24X1 1/4° {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8%16X1 174" (12.3001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1747 (12.9001)
BOLY, 3/87-16X1 3/4* {12.8900%} ... .........
BOLT, 3/8°. 16X 1 3/4° SPi. {12.9001)
BOLT, 15/16°.18X1 174" {12.2001)
BOLY, 7/16%14 X 1 1/2° {12.9001}
BOLT, 5/167.24X1 1/4" {12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8% (12.4090y . ... . ..., . ...
LGCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200)

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

% 3
ST ATRTY PR
5 7 9
4 4 5
8 a8 4
]
3 {15t 1
ajalajsata
: 2
1
4
2
AR]ariar{aR] AR AR
a
tlt1h1jeiatin
1
BEEEREEEE
1 |
1
1113
1
1
.
1
2
tialtala]as
4
2
BT RN IR
1
2
ARt AR

9 OF 12.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
TYPES . ...
5 8 5 8
3 8 8 4]
5 5 5
4 7 2
1 ST BT AT A A
k]
4 4 4
4 4
2
&
2
2
ARTAf] AR ABE AR] ART AR
4
(I TR ST A O I8 A B
1
EEEENERERE
1] 1
1
111141 111
1
1
1
1
4
ataialaiajn
2
EREERERERRE
1
2
2
2
AR AR




& 3 MPC ENGINES DETYTROCGIT DIESEL
12.3000A VACUUM PUMP

..................... TYPES . i
PART 4 4 4 5 5 6
LG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5 7 ] 3 ] 8 0
4 4 5 5 5 5
8 8 0 4 7 9
12.3020 - SUPPORT, VACULUM PUMP
{CONT' D}
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ., ............ AR{ AR AR] AR] ART AR ar] AR AR AR] AR AR| AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {(12.8200) ............ 2
12.3040 . TUBE, VACUUM PUMP OIL SUPPLY
5143848 = TUBE(DEV. L. 1B.56){12.4065). ... ......... 111
5131828 MOSE ASSY, (1/4"L0.X207L) (124085} .. .. ... 1 1
3290514 HOSE ASSY. ... 1 ]
5199578 % HOSE, #6 BULK {CUT L 10.50%)
PPZBBB0) .. e 1 1
5199575 % HOSE, 6 BULK (CUT L 12"V {12.8580)....... 1
5199575 % HOSE, 26 BULK {CUT L. 22.57 {12.8550) .. ... 1
5199575 % MOSE, #6 BULK [CUT L 17.071(12.8580) .. ... 111 1
5199579 FITTING, 26 MHOSE [STRAIGHTY12.8882) ..., .. 2 21211122 2
5199593 FITTING, 38 HOSE {12.8552) . .............. 1
5145648 PLUG, 1/27-14" HEX, SKT. HD. (13162} .. .. ... 1 1
3409931 ELBOW. 1/8” STREET 90 DEG. {12.8590) ..... 1 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/4” ¥, TUBE S0 DEG., 1/8"
PTATZO480Y . . . H 1
5177492 ELBOW. 5/16" TUBE 90 DEG.
SEALASTIC (12,8428} .. ... .. oiin, 212
225815 ELBOW, 5/16" FL. TUBE S0 DEG., 1/8°
PT (12,8480} ... oL\ anns, 2 2
9432248 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL TUBE (12,9480} ... .. ... 2 z2la2lttbz2i2 2
193004 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE {12.9480} ..., .. .. 1
5177493 SEAL RING, 5/16" TUBE {12.943%) . ........, 2{2
112877 BUSHING, 1/4“X1/8" RED. {12.9570} ........ 1 1 1 1
5157412 SPACER. 7/8"X1/4 (74013} . ... ... ....... 1
51001386 ADAPTOR, $/8° PIPE (1295700 ... ......... 1 11 1 1
5100136 ADAPTOR, 1/87 PIPE (12298780 .. ... ..... ... 1
444000 ADAPTOR, 1/4".18 {12.8480) . ... ........... 1
175838 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1° {12.9000 . ... ... .. ... .. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.82000 ... .. ... ... .. 1
2488022 CLIP, 26 HOSE {12.8884) .. .. .. ........... 1 SRR BT B A 1
140571 CLIP, 1/2° CLOSED {12.8830) ... .......... 1
5177490 NUT, B/16" TUBE SEALASTIC {12.9448) ... .. 212
= NOT SERVICED: USE CUT 15" LENGTH
5199575 BULK HOSE PLUS (2}
§432248 ELBOWS, (2) 5198879
FITTINGS. (1} 2488022 CLIP, AND (1}
5100136 ADAPTOR.
% BULK HOSE. CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN,
12.308C - TUBE. VACUUM PUMP OiL DRAIN
5135293  » MOSE S/87 LO. X 11 172" L {2.5060) ... . ... EEEEEEEREREEER 1 1}
5135293 » MOSE 3/874D. X 16”1, (25080} ........... 1
5135293  * HOSE 5/8° 1D, X 187 L (25060 ........... 3
51132185 FITTING (5/8° HOSE, 1/2* EXT. PT)
(1280800 ... N AT KT AT NN TS AT AR I RETE A AR O AR R
5113192 FITTING {5/8° HOSE. 7/87-14 THD
(12.8689) .. .. ... BRI R AR E R R R
127849 ELBOW. 1/2° STREET S0 DEG. (12.9880% . .. .. 1
3402801 ELBOW, 5,87.45 DEG. PIPE {12.9600) ........ IR EEEEEERE R EE A R K]
144034 BUSHING. 374X 1/2° RED. (12.9870) ... ... .. 1 1 t i 1
5163529 CLI®, 5716 TUBE (4.804C) . ... ... ... ... 1]
140871 CUIP. 1/2° TUBE (12.88301 .. ... ........... 1
5165244 CLP. 7/8" TUBE [4.8040) . .. ............... z
5157412 SPACER, 7/8" X 1/87 {74013} ... ... ... .... 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1" (12,8000 ... ............ 1
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 10 OF 12.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPURATION

e



DETROCGIT DILESE:YL 5 3 M PO ENGINES
12.3000A  VACUUM PUMP

..................... TYPES . ...
PART 4 4 4 5 5 5 8
RGO NUMBER L L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 5 7 g 3 4 8 Q
4 4 5 5 5 5
8 8 ] 4 7 9
12.305¢ . TUBE, VACUUM PUMP Oil. DRAIN
ICONTD)
* STD. LENGTH HOSE QUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

12.43056 - GOVEANOR, AIR COMPRESSOR
5144307 KiT, GOVERNOR {INCLUBES ATTACHING
PAATS)

JUNE, 1980 PAGE 11 OF 12.3000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FiG

1A

1A

3 MPC

PART’

... NUMBER ..

12,3001

89212382
427587
103322
12.3008
5131939

12.3010

5126187
1033885

12,3020

5145594
186622
5157244
103321

12.3040 -

5199575
5199579
2432248
5100138
2488022

12,3080

5135293
51132186

5113192
94028061

ENGINES
12.3000A VACUUM PUMP

- PUMP ASSY., VACUUM

NOTE: SERVICE ON COMPONENT PARTS
OF vaCUUM PUMP ASSEMBLIES 1S
HANDLED 8Y B8ENDIX PRODUCTS
DIVISION, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA,
(FURNISH THEIR ASSY. PART NUMBER)
ALl ITEMS LISTED IN THIS GROUP ARE
SERVICED BY DETRON DIESEL ALLISON.

PUMP ASSY. (CW) {BENDIX NO.

IBGI19Y
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 3/8" (12.800%) . ... .......
LOCKWASHEN, 3787 (12,9200 . .......... ...

- GASKET, VACUUM PUMP
GASKEYT (PUMP TO BRACKET .. ... ... ... ..

- PULLEY, VACUUM PUMP

PULLEY {4° DIAL 2 GBOOVES) ........... ...
PN, 1/87X1 174° COTTER{12.9250) ... ...,

- SUPPORT, VACUUM PUMP

BRACKET ... . e
BOLT, 3/78716X1 1,47 412800%) . ........ ...
BOLT, 2/8"-16X1 3/4° SPL {12.9001)..... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .. ......... ...

TUBE, VACUUM PUMP Ol SUPPLY

% MOSE, #6 BULK [CUT L 17.0" {12.8550} .. ...
FITTING, 26 HOSE ISTRAIGHTY (12,8880 .. ...
ELBOW, 3/87 INV. FL. TUBE [12.8480) . ... .. ..
ADAPTOR, 1/8° PIPE (12.8570% . ............
CLIP, 6 HOSE (12.85%4) . . ..., .. ... ......,
% BULK HOSE, CUT TD LENGTH SHOWN.,

- TUBE., VACUUM PUME Oll. DRAIN

* MOSE. 5/87 1.0, X 11 1/2* L {2.5080} .. ... ...
FITTING. 5/8° MOSE. 1/2° £XT. PT.

(Y2A080) . ... e
FITTING. 5/8" HOSE, 7/8%-14 THD.

{12,6888Y . ... L ’

E{BOW. 5/8".45 DEG, PIPE (1296001 .. ... ...
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

12 OF 12.3000A

COPYRIGHMT 13980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. F

38
a8
is
38
38
38
1)
38
K
I8

3B
38

DETROTY

PART

G .. NUMBER .|

12.4001

NPN
51310404

5131511
5145814
5110405
5131512
5145815
2370E84
5145614
5144300
5113886
5101405
5102067
5110403
454933

427564

427870

190040

186689

5150568
£184360

103322
456938

DIES EL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

« COMPRESSOR ASSY., AIR

COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS, ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTINGHOQUSE {8.W.) OR
MIDLAND ROSS (MR} FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMELY PART NUMBER WHICH 18
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

COMPRESSOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... ...
* COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) [B.W.
22B434) .
@ # COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFM)
(BOW. 27T058) ...ttt
+~ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (BW.
283368) (5106138-M.R, £N53084} .......
* COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
22BA3E) L
@ # COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CEM)
(BW. 27T0B8) ... e
= COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CEM) (B.W,
283371 (S106137-MR. #NS309) ...... ..
# * COMPRESSOR ASSY. {17 CEM) (B.W,
22B3I0Y .
+ @ COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM} (B.W.
277057) (5102066.B.W. #285824} .. .. ..
= COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CEM) (B.W.
282363} (5108 140-M.R. #NE5G4B) . ... ..,
* COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 GFM) (B.W.
2ZH3ZV 0o

COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM} (BLW.

ZBBBA) ...
@ COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM} {B.W,

2BEB2BY L.
= COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM} (B.W.

226435) (5106 140.M.R £NSS04B} . .. ...

BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/8° (12.3001) .. ... .....

BOLT, 7/167-14X1 3/8° (129000 . ... ... ...

BOLT. 7/16%-14X2° {12,900} ... ... .......

BOLT, 7/16720X1 1/27 (12.800% ... .. ......

BOLT, 1/2°13X2° {12,800} ... ...........

WASHER, 7/16” COPPER (2.4050} ...........

WASHER, 15/327 (61001 ... ........cuv...

LOCKWASHER, 7/18° {12.9200% ............

NUT, 7716" (128120} . .. 0o

* THRAU 4D-9762. 6D.3027. NOT
SERVICED. USE SECOND
COMPRESSOR ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME
TYPE

@ EFFECTIVE WITH 40-3763, 6D-3028.

# NOT SERVICED; USE SECONDG
COMPRESSOR ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME
TYPE.

= USE 5145014 AND 5143008 PLUGS
AS REQUIRED.

- NOT SERVICED: FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART
NUMBER SHOWN 1IN PARENTHESES,

12.4008 - GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

5131938
2070614

GASKET ... . e
GASKET ...

JUNE, 1980 BAGE

&
iy TSP AR
112111 2:2
di1(8]1: 6

7

1 QOF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION

2
21 6
51856
8

1

1

1

H
1

4
1
2
1

4

&

H
H




PG L NUMBER

38
3B

3C

ic
3¢

5 3 MPC

PART

E

NGINES
12.4C000A AR COMPHRESSOR

12.40%0 - BRACKET, AR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

5125458
1256859
51280085
51002556
5117741
1866824
188622
5409231
179847
AEB537
ABAS33
5108438
103320
103321
103322

12,4615
51247006
5127110

5129968
1033886

12.4020
5108441
179884

12.4028
5117061

12.4037

5170450
$122822
5108836
£145092

5145091

%
%

-+

BRACKET {B145884) ..., ... ... .........
BRACKET {(B14871Y) ... .. ... i ity
BRACKET .. .. ... . i

I
BOLY, 5/167°-18X1 1/4° {12.8001) .. .. .......
BOLT, 3/87.16X1 1/47 (12.8001) . ...........
BOLT, 3/8°16X1 1/2° LOCK {(12.3001) . ... ...
BOLT, 3/8°-16X2° {12.9000) ....\vvrurnnn.
BOLT, 3/87-168X4" [12.9001} ....vverennnn.,
8OLY, 7/16714X1 1/8° (12.800%} ... .. ... ...
WASHER, 3/8° ... .
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.8200) .. .. ........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.8200) .. .. ..........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° 11282008 ............
% NOT SERVICED; USE BRACKET SHOWN

IN PARENTMESES PLUS (2} 427564

BOLTS, (1) 5157244 BOLT, (2} 103322

LOCKWASHERS,

PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR

PULLEY (7.5" DIA, 2 GROOVES) . ............
PULLEY (6" DIA., 2 GROQVES) ..............
PULLEY (7.5" DIA, 2 GROOVES) .............
PIN, +/8"X1" COTTER (12.925C} ......... ...
+ QOBSOLETE

ADAPTOR, ATR COMPRESSOR

CASKET, Al COMPRESSOR ADAPTOR
GASKET(1.5040) . ... ... ... ... .. .... ...

PLATE. AIR COMPHESSOR DRIVE

PLATEDLLZE3I0Y . .. . i
RETAINER (1.7207) .. . .
STUD, 3/8".24X1 3/4° {12,811 ... ... ..
BOLY, 3/87-24X1.20° SELF LOCKING

FI2.8Q18Y . e
BOLT, 3/87-24X 1,387 SELF LOCKING

(128018} ... e

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

2 2 2
11211212
Ojti81118
1 7
1 b
1 11

ARJAB|ARI ARI AR

2 GF 12.4C0Q0A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

TYRES
2
<
113
3
11
131
1R D
212
212
141
Ti1
1} ¢
1§t

AR

L ]




DETROIT DIESEL % 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

.................... TYPES ..o veiieeenininns
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
CFIG .. NUMBER .. ........ .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 112i1)2]2]2}3]21a)2]6}2
ol1le]sjeial1i3ft|sis}e
1 7 7 3 8 -
12.4037 - PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
[CONT'D)
5148431  NUT, 3/8"24 JAMCAD. ... ............... 1
9413533  NUT, 3/8".24 SELF LOCK (12,8120} . .. ... .... 1
12.4040 - HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR
3C BI44B66  HUB .. ... ................... .. ... 1 1
12.4045 - BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S}
“MILITARY STANDARD" ARE “PREMIUM”
POLYESTER BELTS,
“MILITARY STANDAAD" ARE “PREMIUM®
POLYESTER BELTS,
5126763  BELT SET {2 BELTS) (40.00°L, 500°W)
(13320) ... 1
12.4050 - COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
ac BI41773  COUPLING ... 0ot iir e, 1 1
12,4065 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY
3C 5125968 1 TUBE ASSY, DEV. L 17.24" .. ... ... ... t 11111
ac 5143849  TUBE ASSY. DEV. L 21.62" .. ... ... ... ... 1 1 1
ac 5131828  HOSE ASSY. 1/4° 1D. X 20" L. ........ .. .. t
3¢ 2328626  HOSE ASSY. 3/16° 1D. X 16 1/2° L ... ... .. 1
ac 2193387  HOSE ASSY. 3/187 iD. X 19 11/16" L.
(1240700 ... 1
ac 5132273  HOSE ASSY, 5/167 1D, X 18 1/4" L.
(2B218) L t
116341 ELBOW, 1/8" P.T. 45 DEG, {12.9480) .. ... ... 1 t 1
9409931  ELBOW. 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580) .. ... 1 t
125859 ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.,
1/87 BT (12.9390) . ... ... .....o.oo... 3 11
118783 ELBOW, 1/4" FL TUBE 90 DEG.. 1/8°
PT (128480} ... ... ... . 0coeeeoin.. 1 21
225815 ELBOW, /16" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.,
VB PT {12.9480) ... ..... ... .. e 2t202)z2]2}211 2
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4° FL. TUBE, 1/8° BT,
{(12.9380) ... .., ... ... 1
442322 CONNECTOR, §/16" INV, FL. TUBE, 1/8"
PT (1294800 .. ... .. .. ... cveeio... 1
# NOT SERVICED: FOR SERVICE USE
5199575 HOSE, 25199579 FITTINGS,
2-3432248 ELEOWS, 1.5100136
ADAPTOR AND 1-2488022 CLIP.
SEPT, 1979 PAGE 3 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION



§ 3 MPC ENGI!NES DETRO'T DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

.................... TYPES . s
PART P 2 2 2 2
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 1j2l1i2]2l2|3]214l21612
ojtief1(8j2[1[3{118 8
1 7 7 3 8 6
12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL
DRAIN
iC 5138542 * HOSE. 3/4” LD. X 127 L. {12.4375) .......... 111 1
iC 5135293 * HOSE 5/8 LD X 1074 (2.5060) ... ........ 11 BERERE
ic 5135203 * HOSE 5/8” il X § 1/4° L {25060} ......... 1
116341 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.,
174" PT.{12.9480) ... .. irn 1
5177492 ELBOW, 5/18° TUBE, 90 DEG.
1 I 2 2 2
108686 ELBOW, 1/2° PIPE S0 DEG. STREET
(T2.8880F ... 1
109429 £LBOW, 5/8” FL, TUBE 90 DEG., 1/2"
B 129380} ..o 141 AERERE 1
110288 ELBOW, 3/4" FL, TUBE 90 DEG., 1/2°
PT.{12.9380) .. ...t 1] 1
5113215  EITTING (5/8° HOSE X 1/2° EXT. FIPE)
P12.8B92) oo et e e 111 ARRERE 1
5113192 EITTING {5/8" HOSE X §/8° FL. TUBE
SWIVEL) {12.6689) .. ... ... vureennn.. I 111 1 1
5121190  FITTING {3/4° HOSE X 3/4" EXT. PIPE}
FATI00) vt 111 1
126728  FITTING {3/4° HOSE X 3/4" FL. TUBE
SWIVEL) (12.8070% ... ... ... ... . tha 1
144034 BUSHING, 3/4"X1/2" RED. (12.9570) ..... s 1
444004 ADAPTOR, 1/2° P.T. AUTO PIPE
(32.98B5) it 1
5177493  SEAL RING, 5/16” TUBE SEALASTIC .. ....... 2 2 2
B17748C  NUT, 5/18° TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9448) . ..., 2 2 2
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12.4080 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL TUBE
163528  CLIP(SUPPLY) . ..o, 1 T} 3
3290442 CLIP (SUPPLY} (7.4085) . ... ... 1 1
B5153473  CLIP (46040} . ... ..\ e 1]
S171608  CLIPIB.ISST . oot e 1
5179861 BRACKET, CLIP (7.3248) ... .............. 1
5114581 CABLE TAG (7.4545} .. .. ... . 0., AR
1798186 BOLT, 5/167-18X3/4” (12.8001) ............ 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (1282000 ............ 1
120376 NUT, 5/18%18 {12.3120) . . ...o0vveenon. .. 3
12,4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
ic 5126630 * TUBEMEV. L 7.38%) . .. 0. 3 1
i 5126631 * TUBEMEV. L 738" . ... ... ... 1 1
IC 6125902  HOSE ASSY. (13/32"10.X18°L) ... ...\ .o ... 111 1
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 4 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORFPORATION




DETROG:!T DIESEL 5 3 MmPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSCR

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES .. .
PARY 2 2 2 2
CFHG L ONUMBER (... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..., .. .. 1:2j1|2|212;53]2}ja4!2:6|2
gi1iej1i8j211}3:;i11518]8
1 7 rd 3 8 8
12.4085 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLEY
{CONT'EY
ac £5129157 #HOSE 1/27 LD X 10" L.(8.3830) . ..... ... .. H %
3 5128187 # HOSE /274D X 23" L B3830 ... .. .. ... 1
30 B129187 A MHOSE /271D X 12 1/27 L. (B3830) ... ... .. |
5115097 COVER [3/8" TAPPED HOLE) (13060 ... ... ... iR EEREEE RN
444056 ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 4% DEG. {12.9580y ... .. 1y 1
444042 ELBOW, 3/8" PIPE 90 DEG. STREET
1298800 . ... . 1
51382989 @& ELBOW ASM, 1727 80 DEG. SEALASTIC
/8 PT 4128425) ... ... z2i2iz2]2
118757 ELBOW, 1/27 FL. TUBE 90 DEG., 3/8°
BT 412.9380) ... ... e 2i2|lzr2zirvi eyt
5130294 ELBOW {1/2* INV. FLL TUBE 45 DEG)
(124080} ... ... i
894062839 ELBOW. 1727 YD, FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(12,8391 L e 1
8121825 FITTING {1/2° HOSE X 3/8° EXT. PIPE)
{12.4090F e 1] 1
5120020 FITTING {1/2" #0QSE X 1/2" FL. TUBE
SWIVELY ... e e 2i2|2]2 1]t 21
51768524 SEAL RING, 1/2* TUBE SEALASTIC
F12.8438) ... 2t2]|2;:2
114881 DRAINCOCK, 1/8" (12.8810) ............... 131
118536 DRAINCOCK, 1/87 (12.881GF ... ... ...... 1
119932 BLUSHING, 3/78"X1/8" RED. {12.9870y ... .. ... 111
444136 TEE. 3/87-1B PT 4128618} . ............... 111 1
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5129157 HOSE
PLUS {2} 5120020 AND (2} 118757,
# STD LENGTM HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
@ INCLUDES SEAL RING IN {12.04085)
PLUS NUY NOT S0OLD SEPARATELY.
12,4090 - TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
3C 5131288 TUBE(DREV. L 12629 .. ... ... . ... ... ... 1 i 111
3C 5127067 TUBE (DEV. L. 1347 ... . . .. o 111 H
ac 51291587 p HOSE 172710 X 6 1727 L {83830y ... ... .. 1
3¢ 5129187 # HOSE 1/2°1.D, X 7 1/2° L.{B.3830y ......... 1
ac S133TTE  » HOSE /727 LD X 147 L %
3c 5125802 HOSE ASSY., 1/2" LD X 18" L. (251001 . .. ... t
ac 8129187 H HQSE /271D X 19" L. {83830 . .......... 1
5123352 COVER (3/8" TAPPED HOLE) {1.2G43y . ... ... .. 1
5108741 = ADAPTOR (COVER) {THREE TAPPED
HMOLES, /27 378" AND /21
(LIG80Y - ... 1
SEPT., 19878 PAGE 5 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROITYT DIESEL
12.40G0A AR COMPRESSOR

.................... TYBES . ... .
PART 2 2 2 2
CFIG .. NUMBER .. ....... NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ........ 1j2{1|2|2]2|3|2]4]2|6]|2
ol 11e{2{113|1]s 6
7 7 3 8
12,4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
{CONT'D}
444056 ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 46 DEG. {12.9590) ... .. 3
111316 ELBOW, 3/8" PIPE 50 DEG. STREET
1288900 ... ... ... ... 1
444042 ELBOW, 3/8” STREET 90 DEG. (12.95%0) .. ... 1
118757 ELBOW, 1/2° FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(1293901 ... .. 1
137425 ELBOW, 1/27 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(1294806 e 111
9402839  ELBOW. 1/2" HYD. FL. TUBE 0 DEG.
(128391} ... .. 1
5138299 @ ELBOW ASM., 1/2° 80 DEG. SEALASTIC,
3/8" PT(12.9428) . ... ... ... 1] 1
5138292 @ ELBOW ASM., 172" 45 DEG. SEALASTIC
378" PT(12.9428) ... ... ........... 8 IR TR IR B B 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. (12.8570} ... .. .. 111 1
5121825  FITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 3/87 EXT. T, ... ... R 111
5173854  BITTING, 1/2° MOSE X 3/4" PT. .. ... ... .. 1]
5120020  FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 1/2° FL. TUBE
SWIVEL (12.4088) .. ... .. ... .. ... ..... t]
5176521  NIPPLE, 1/2" TUBE SEALASTIC (12.9415) . . . 1i1]1
5176524  SEAL RING, 1/2° TUBE SEALASTIC
12.9435) .. .. . ... 2l2t2f2{2])2 2
# STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5125902 HOSE
ASSY. WHICH INCLUDES INTEGRAL
FITTINGS.
@ INCLUDES SEAL RING IN {12.04080)
PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
% OBSOLETE
= NOT SERVICED: FOR SERVICE
REQUIREMENTS REWORK 6114712,
12.4095 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
8151189  CUP (3/4° TUBE (480403 . ... ... ... .. 1
12.4300 . STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR
3C 5110411  STRAINERASSY. . .. ... ............. S IR RIS IET IR0 AN F E T AN AK IR IR
3C 5110410  GASKEY ., . Ll EBERERRREEIEEEEERRIE
31 179827 BOLT. 5/167-18X2 1/47 {12.900%) . . ... .. ... 2l2i212)2)212]2]2|2]z
1C 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12,9200) ... ... .. .. .. zl2j2)z)2j2|2]2]2|2]2
SEPT.. 1879 PAGE 6 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1873 CGENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION



HE . NUMBER

38
38
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3B
3ic
3B
3B
3C

3C
3C
3C
3C

DETRO'Y

PARTY

12.4001%

NPN
5110404

5131511
5145614
51310405
5131512
51458615
2370884
5145616
$144300
5118886
51020667
5109672
5144302
5101017
5111986
5127616
5131518
5109747
111316

118536

5145014
1033786

454833

427564

1813956

100040

179884

5164360

103322
456939

B{ESE¢L
12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

« COMPRESSOR ASSY, AlR

COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS, ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTt NGHOUSE {B.W.,) OR
MIDLAND ROSS (MR FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

COMPRESSOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . .. .. ..
* COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 174 CFM} (B.W.
29BABAY
@ $ COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFM)
(BW. 27706} ..ottt
+ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM} (B.W,
283368) (5106138.M.R. #£N5308A) .......
* COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM} (B.W.
22B433) .\
@ # COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFM)
(BW. 277055} ...t
+ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
283371} (5106137-M.R, #N6309) . .......
* COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) {B.W.
22BB20) ..
+ ® COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CEM} {B.W,
277057) (5102066 BW. 285924} ... .. .. ..
= COMPRESSOR ASSY, {7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
282383) (106140-M.R. #£N5504B) . ... ..
* COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM} (B.W.

ZABAZEY
@ COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) {B.W.
285923 ..t
* COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) {B.W.
2I6IBT) ot
= COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) {B.W.
ZBZIBDY o
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM} (B.W.
ZBBOTO oot
* COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
BIBIBEY oo ce e
* COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM} (B.W.
22O69AY e
@ & COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CEM) {BW.
ZTEIBY) .o e
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM} (B.W.
TBOB-BB) .ttt e
ELBOW, 3/8” PIPE 90 DEG. ST,
(129580} .o e

DRAINCOCK, 3/8" {3288310y ... ... ... ...
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12,9850 .. .. ... .........
PN, 3/32"X1 174" COTTER (12,9250} . ... ...
BOLY, 77167-14X1 1/8" {12.8001} ...........
BOLY, 7/16"-14X1 3/87 (12,8001} ...........
BOLT, 7/187-20X1" {12.9001 . .............
BOLY, 7/16°-20X1 1727 {112.8001) . ..........
BOLY, 1/2"-43X1 3/B" {12900 ............
WASHER, 15/327 {61001} ... ... ...........
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12,9200 ... ..........
NUT, 7/46" (328120} . ... .. ... ... ... .....
* THRU 40-9762, 6D-3027. NOY

SERVICED, USE SECOND COMPRESSOR

ASSY, SHOWN iN SAME TYPE.

SEPT., 1883 PAGE

5
FRLCIN SIe FEPRLY
6laly 7
Bi7isi7]e
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 BT I
4
4
444
414
4

7 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 19B3 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

2
8 2]
9{4}0
1
1
1
1
"
1
k]
1
H 1
4
4
4
4
41414
4




& 3 MPC ENGINES BDETROIT BI1ESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOHR

...................... TYPES ... . e
PART 2 2 2 2 2
FIG L NUMBER. ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... - R A A B B 81218 9
8i7{8[7T9]8B]|78 9 4]
8 8
12.4001 - COMPRESSOR ASSY., AIR
{CONT' D)
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 4D-9763, 6D-3028,
# NOT SERVICED, USE SECOND
COMPRESSOR ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME
TYPE.
= USES145014 AND 8824380 M UGS
AS REQUIRED.
& NOT SERVICED, USE 5144302
COMPRESSOR AND INCLUDE
8-5145014 PLUGS AND 1-8824380
PLUG.
4 NOT SEAVICED; FOR COMPLEYE
REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART
NUMBER SHOWHN IN PARENTHESES,
12,4008 . GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOQUNTING
5131939 GASKET .. e TEt t 1 1 1
i 5104506 GASKET1.BO40Y .. ... . .. . i i 1§11 1
124010 - BRACKEY, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
5125689 @ BRACKET . ... . ... . i i 1
5128005 BRACKET .. e t t H
5100285 BRACKET .. .. i 1
5108981 #BRACKET .. ... e i
5133103 BRACKET, UPPER SUPPORY . ... ............. 1
5130737 BRACKET ... .. it 1
51177413 PLATE MOUNTING . ... . ... e i
B924380 PLUG, 1/B8” PIPE{12.9880) ................. 1
53657412 SPACER, 7/8” X 13/32" X t/4”
74013 ' : t
186624 BOLT, 5/168"-18X1 1/47 (129007 ........... t L 1 1
186622 BOLY, 3/787-16X1 174" 411280008 ............ 115 1 1 3
9409231 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 /2" LOCK {12.9001) .. ..... 2 2 2 2
179847 SOLY, 3/8718X2" {1280G0% . ...... ... ..... 2
179848 BOLT, 3/8"-18X2 /4" (129001 ............ 2
A27588 BOLY, 3/8"16X2 /2" (128060% ...........: 3
191249 BOLY, 3/8"-16X3 3/4" 4128001 ............ 2
458537 BOLY, 3/8"-18X4" {12800 ... ... .. ...... 2
454933 BOLY, 7716 14X1 1/87{12.8001} ........ ... 4
5108435 WASHER, 3/8B” . .. 2 2 2 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190y .. ... ... .. ..., 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12,9200} .......... ... 1 t 1 H
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.920G} .............. 1 AR b i [AR] t |AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 77187 {12.8200) ............. 4
@ NOT SERVICED; USE 5145711
BRACKEY PLUS 12) 427564 BOLYS, (1)
5167244 BOLT, {2) 103322
LOCKWASHERS.
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 8 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL. MOTORS CORPORATION




WFG L NUMBER

38
3B
38
3B
38

3C
3C

3C

3c

3C

PARY

12.4010

124015
5124700
5127110
5109690
5129965
5162966
1033885
183427
188274
163323

12.4037

5170450
5145092

5145091

12.4040

5144866

12.4045

5126763

12.4080
5141773

12.4065

5325968
5109981
5109926
5131828

A

BETROIT BDI1ESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

BRACKET, AIH COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
{CONTD}

# NOT SERVICED: USE 5145415 AND

INCLUDE {2} 9409917 BOLTS, {2)
5136821 AND {2) 5136906 SHIMS.

PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR

- PULLEY (7.5" {HA, 2 GROOVESY .............

PULLEY {6 DIA., 2 GROOVES) ...\ ivovnnn.

- PULLEY {4.3" DIA, 1 GROOVEY ... ..........

PULLEY {7.5" DIA, 2 GROOVES) .............
PULLEY {§.25" DIA, 2 GROOVES) ............
PN, 1/78°X1" COTYER{12.8260) . ............
BOLY, 1/27-200 1" (1229001} . ....... ... .. ..
WASHER, 1/27 {81620} ................. ...
LOCKWASHER, /2" {128200} ..............
+ OBSOLETE

PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR PRIVE

PLATE (1.7630) . 0ttt iireiiirnsinnns
BOLY, 3/87-24X1.20" SELF LOCKING

(12.5018) oottt e
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.38”, SELF LOCKING

TT2.501B) « oot

HUB, AIR COMPHESSOR

BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.6.)

“MILITARY STANDARD" ARE “PREMIUM"

POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT SET (2 BELTS} (40.00°L., .500"W.)
11.3320) ..ot

COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

COUPLING

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL
SUPPLY

F#FTUBE ASSY {DEV. L Y7.24% ... ... .......

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 32.24") ... ... ... ......
HOSE ASSY, {4 LDX287 L) ... ... ........
HOSE ASSY. {(1/47 LD X207 L) ... ... . ...,

SEPT., 1983 PAGE

5 3
T S e
6217121732
8|7 7 8
3 8 3
1
3
1
1
3
1
1
TPty
41 4
414
1111141
11141151
H
H
1
1

8 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL. MOTORS CORPORATION

2
8121913
8140
3 2
1 1

1
11t}




5

FIG

OO0

[auky

3 MPC ENGINES
12.4C00A  AIR COMPRESSOR
PART
L UNUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ,...... ...
12.4065 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OWL
SUPPLY {CONT'D)
5131604  HOSE ASSY. (3/1B6°LD.X45 21/32°L) ........
2328626  HOSE ASSY. {3/167LDX16 1/2°L) ... .......
2320203  HOSE ASSY. (3/16°LDX16 11/16°L) ........
8924213  ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG.
T12.8880) ..\t
444052 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 45 DEG.
(1295808 ... 0 e
£9241498  ELBOW, 1/4" FL, TUBE 90 DEG,, 1/8"
PTAIZ.0390) ... ..
225810 ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.,
1/8" PT {12.8480) .. ... ...\,
8924153  ELBOW, 5/16" iNV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.,
/B BT (12.8880) ... .. ..........0.....
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4* FL. TUBE, 1/8* P.T.
(12.8380F .0ttt
8024170  CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8”
PYAV2.8860) ... oooies e
5182120  NIPFLE, 1/8" X 76" PIPE (7.4074) ...........
105404 NiPPLE, 1/8"X3/4" PIPE (12.9560) ... ... .....
8924214  TEE 1/8" PIPE(TABB6} .. ..................
144082 TEE, 1/8* PIPE{12.9616} ... ................
105418 CROSS, 178" PIPE .. ... .. . teiienan..
5100136  ADAPTOR. 1/8" PIPE{12.9570) . ... ..........
B924380  PLUG, 1/8° PIPE{12.9650) .................
# NOT SERVICED: FOR SERVICE USE
£199575 HOSE, 2.5 199579 FITTINGS,
2-3432248 ELBOWS, 15100136
ADAPTOR AND 1-2488022 CLIP,
12.4070 - TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE QIl.
DRAIN
5135293 ¢ HOSE, 5/8” 1D. X 10" L. {2.5080) ............
5135293 * HOSE 5/8” LD. X5 1/4" | {25060} .........
5135293  * HOSE, 5/8” LD. X 11 172" L. {2.5060) ........
137895 ELBOW, 1/2* STREET 45 DEG.
(12,9890) ... .o
108686 ELBOW, 1/2 PiPE 80 DEG. STREET
(128590} ... ... ...
109429 ELBOW, 5/8” FL. TUBE 80 DEG., 1/2"
PEI28390) ... i,
116487 CONNECTOR, /8" FL. TUBE, 1/27 P.T.
(129380} ... ... ... i, SO
113215  FITTING, 5/8" HOSE X 1/2° £XT. PIPE
AP
5113192  FITTING. 5/8" HOSE X 5/8" FL. TUBE
SWIVEL {12.6689) . ... .. ...............
144034 BUSHING, 3/4*X1/2" RED. (12.8570) .. ... ..
8924174  ADAPTOR, 1/2" P.T. AUTO PIPE

(T28B6B) ...
* STD. LENGTH HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

SEPT., 1883 PAGE

DETROIT D1ESELNL

PRt 5y 5
6 T1217T12
8i7|B|719]8
] 3
3
1
1 2
H
2
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
111
T
111
1

16 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTOHRS CORPQORATION

TYPES
82
718

B8
H
1
111
1
1
111
]t
242
1
1
H
1
1

2
8121913
814:0
3 2
1 1
111
Tttt
1
1
1
11t
1
1
1111
1
LI O I B O
111131
L
1




LFIG L NUMBER

CDEYROIT BDIESEL

PARY

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

12,4080 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE Oil. TUBE

5163529
5153473
5171509
514$8509
5157372
5110070
£37986%
B173022
5114551
179816
179837
103341
103321
103320
120376

CLIP, B/96" TUBE{12.3060) .. ... ...........
CLIP, 1/2" TUBE{4.6040) ... ...... ... .. ..
CLIP, 5/8" TUBE(3.1581) ...... ... ... ... ...
CLIP, 174" SPECIAL (78320} ................
CLIP, 1/4” TUBE(3.4433} ..... ... ... .. ...
CLIP, 3/8" TUBE (25120 ... ... ..., .. ......
BRACKEY, CLIP{7.324B} ................ ...
BRACKEY, CLIP(B.B379Y ... ... ... .. ...
CABLE, TAG{7.4548) ... ... ... .. .ocoonnnne
BOLT, 6/16"18X3/4" (12800 . ........ ...
BOLY, 3/87-16X3/47 (12,8001} .. .. ..........
WASHER, 3/8"{1281980) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ..............
LOCKWASHER, B/167 (12.8200) .............
NUT, 8/16°-18{12.9120) ............. ... .-

12.40B5 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLEY

5126631
5129157
5129157
5129157
5129157
5129157
5118097
5101260

444042
89432248
5138299

8122663
8924150

8924201
2402839
51218285
5120020
B176524

114981
118536
121207
5138306
119932
120280
8924177
8924380
186625

*TUBE(DEV. L 7.38") ot

EMOSE, 1/27 1D. X 10” L {83830} ... . ......

FFHOSE, 1/27 LDX31.747 | (838307 .. ........

# MOSE, 1/2" 1D. X 23" L. {8.3830) .. ..........

#HOSE, 1727 LD X 12 1/27 4, {8.3830} ........

#HOSE, 1/2" 1D, X 30 1/2” L. {8.3830} ........
COVER {3/8” TAPPED HOLE} {1,1060} .........
COVER (TWO TAPPED HOLES, 1/8" AND

B/BOLI060L .o
ELBOW, 3/8" PIPE 00 DEG. STREET

P128580) .0 vr e e
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE $0 DEG.

(12.94B0) oot

@ ELBOW ASM, 1/2" 90 DEG.

SEALASTIC, 3/8% P.T. (12.8425) ..........
ELBOW, 1/4” PIPE(5.3430) ... .......00vunns
ELBOW, 1/2" FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.9390) ...
ELBOW {1/2" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG)

(124080) ... .. ...
ELBOW, 1/2" HYD. £l TUBE 90 DEG.

(4293910
FITTING (1/2" HOSE X 3/8" £XT. PIPE)

(128080} .0
FITTING (1/2" HOSE X 1/2" FL. TUBE

SWIEVELY i e
SEAL RING, 1/2° TUBE SEALASTIC

(129435 ... ...
DRAINCOCK, 1/8” {12.8510} ................
DRAINCOCK, 1/8" 128810} ... .............
NIPPLE, 3/8"X1” PIPE{12.8860} .............
NIFPLE, 3/8"X 1" PIPE {12.8478) ... ..........
BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8% RED. (12,9570} ........
TEE, 3/8"-1B BT {12.9616) .........0c0vur.s
TEE, 3/8" 1B PT. (129618} ... ... .......
PLUG. /8" PIPE(12.9550) ... ..............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8* {12.9001) ............
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5129157 HOSE

PLUS {2} 5120020 AND (2) 9432248,

SEPT., 1983 PAGE

e i
6 Tre: 7
817 719
3 8
1
1
1
1
H
1
AR AR
H
H
1
1
3
1
1
1}t H
2
2
1
1
1 T}t
112 111
2
1
3
1
H 1
1 1)1

11 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P C ENGINES

TYPES
2
82
718

8

H

1
AR

1

H

1

1
1

1
i1
t]1
1]t
111
1

1

1
1
1] 1

2 2
8 ]
91940
1 1
AR
1
1 1
1
1
3
1
1
1 1
{1
t{1}11
1
1
1
1




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT BDI1ESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

...................... TYPES (.. ... . e
PART 2 2 2 2 2
CEG O U NUMBER ., L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... _... 6127 1T12|Bl218 913
8|7 719181718 914} 0
3 8 2
12,4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
(CONT'D)
STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT 7O LENGTH
SHOWN,
@ INCLUBES SEAL RING IN {12.4085).
12,4090 - TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR WATER QUTLET
3C 5131285 4+ TUBEMEV. L. 12.82%) ... . ... . i 3
3C 5130848 TUBE(DEV. L 18207 .. . e 1
3¢ 5129157 # HOSE, 172" 1LD. X 6 1/2” L {8.3830) ......... 1
3¢ S1291857 FHFHOSE /2" LD X7 /2" L{B3B3G ... ... .. 1 1 1
ac 51259062 HOSE ASSY. (1/2°1.0.X18" L) {25160} ... ..., 1
3C 5129187 FHOSE 1/2" LD X 18" L. {83830 ... ........ H 1
3cC S129187 - HOSE /2710 X 12 1/27 4. (8.3830) ........ E 1
5323362 COVER, 3/8" TAPPED HOLE {1.2043} ......... 1 1 1
5114712 ADAPTOR {COVER) {THREE TAPPED
HOLES, 1/2°, 3/8” AND 1/2")
(11060 .. e t
2191465 TEE 1/8"X1/4"{7.8285) ... .. ............... H
444042 ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 80 DEG.
1298900 ... e 1 ] 1 1
88241580 ELBOW, 1/2" FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
(128300 ... e e 2 112 i
137425 ELBOW, 1/27 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
P12.8480) ... 1 1 1
9402839 ELBROW, 1/2" HYD. Fi. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12,9391 ... e e 1
8824201 ELBOW, 1/27 INV. Fi, TUBE 80 DEG,
(1240900 ... ... 1
5138298 ELBOW ASM., 3/8" 9G DEG. SEALASTIC
(12.8425) ... . e 1
5138299 @& ELBOW ASM.,, 1/2" 80 DEG.
SEALASTIC, 3/8" PT.{12.9428) . ......... ]
5138292 @ ELBOW ASM, 1/27 45 DEG.
SEALASTIC, 3/8" PY (12,9428 ... ...... t
8924220 ELBOW, 1/2°-80 DEG. (35506 .............. t
8924148 CONNECTOR, 1/2* FL. YUBE {12.9380) ....... 2 1
116332 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/4" RED {12.9570Y .. ....... 1
8924158 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. {12.8670) ...... .. 1 1 111
5121825 FITTING {(1/2" BOSE X 3/8" EXT. PYY ... ... 1 1 1 1 1 1
5173854 FITTING (1/2" HOSE X 3/4" P.T)
12.30BO) . e 1 1 t
5120020 FITTING (1/2" MOSE X 1/2" FL. TUBE
SWIVEL} (12,4085} ............... e 2 3iil2 1 1
5138306 NiIPPLE ASM., 1/2” SEALASTIC
329496} ... L. 1 1
5176524 SEAL RING, 1/2* TUBE SEALASTIC )
{32.9435) ... t P
8824380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE(12.988G) ... ............. H
5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (129550} .. ............... 1
51156214 PLUG, 1/2" PIPEE1Z.9880) ... ... . ....... i
# STD LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
SEPT., 1883 PAGE 12 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




.FIG ... NUMBER

Kin

PARY

124090

12.4095
5151189
5168001

12.4300

5110411
5130410
179827
103320
12,4305

2309860
12.4375
5129583

178816
103320

12.4380

5110410

DETRO!T DHE S EL

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER QUTLET
(CONTD)

+ NOT SERVICED, USE 51291567,
2-5120020, 1-8924150, 1.8824148,

@ OBSOCLETE,

CLiP, AJR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE

CLIP, 3747 TUBE (4.8040)
CLlP, 172" TUBE

STRAINER, AR COMPRESSOR ON
COMPRESSOR

STRAINERASSY. ... . e
GASKET
BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/4" {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 57167 (12.9200}

GOVERNOR KIT, AIR COMPRESSOR
GOVERNOR {(B.W. 224333)

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSYER

TUBE ASSY. ... ... e
BOLT, 8/167-18X3/4" {12.8001}
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12,9200}

GASKEY, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER
TUBE

GASKET (12.4300;

SEFYT., 1983 PAGE

5 3

AU SSL R
& 7121712
B8:73617 8
8 3

1

3 1 H
111 1 1
212 2 2
212 2 2

13 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P C

—_

ENGINES

3

B A

[ %3 0 R




DETROQIYT DIVESEL

PART

FIG ... NUMBER

3B
38
i

38
3B
38

3C

B

12.4000A

AlR COMPRESSOR

12.400% - COMPRESSOR ASSY., AlR

NPN
5118886

5102067
5144302
5138835
5110404
5131511
148674

5101017
51315148
5131512
5145815

51443060

2428600

111316
118536
5145014
5131310
5148416
103375
427564
450501
179871
100040
179884
103322
103323
271504
458938

*

L]

L

L

-

COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSEQR
AGSYS. ARE NUT SERVICED 8Y DDA, FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACY
BENDIX WESTINGHOUSE (B.W) OR
MIDLAND ROS5S {M.R) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHKICH 13
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

COMPRESSOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) ... ...
COMPRESSOR ASSY, {12 CFM) (B.W.

22832 e
= COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.

ZEED2AL oo
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM} {B.W.

B2388 ..
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) B.W.

2BOBBAY .. .
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CEM) (B.W.

DZEABAY L. e
COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.

QTTOBBY . o
= COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFM)

(B.W, 283368} {5106 138.-M.R,

HNSZO0A) ...
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) {B.W,

BEGTON . e
COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (B.W.

BIBBBTY .
COMPRESSOR ASSY, {7 174 CEMY (B.W.

277085} 0\t e
= COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 174 CEM)

BW. 283371 (5106137-M.R.

ENS3O® L.
= COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFM)

(BW. 282383) {5106 140-M.K,

FENSBOBY .. ...
COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 174 CEM) (B.W.

2TIBABBYE ..
ELBOW, 3/8” $TREET 30 DEG. (12.9880) . . ...
DRAINCOCK, 3/8” 8R.{12.9510} ............
PLUG, 3/8° PIPE SKT. HD, (12,8580 .. ..... ..
SPACER, 1 THICK .. .00t e e
SPACER, 1 Y/27 THICK . .
PIN, 3/32°X1 1/4* COTTER {(12.8280) . ... ...
BOLY, 7/16°.14X1 3/8" {12.9001) ... .. .. o
BOLT, 7/16°.14X2 3/4° (1280015 . ... ... ..
BOLT, 7/16714X3 1/4" (129000 .. ... ... ..
BOLT. 7/16*.20X1 1/2° {12.8001) .. .. ... .. ..
BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 3/87 (128004 .. .. ... .....
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° (12,9200} ......... ...
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° {12.92001. .. ... ... ...
NUT, 7/16"14 (12,8120} . ... ovnr
NUT, 7716720 {12.89208 ... ... ... ........
* THRU 6D.3027. NOT SERVICED: USE
SECOND COMPRESSOR ASSY. SHOWN
iN SAME TYPE,
ERFECTIVE WITH 6D-3028,
+~ NOT SERVICED: FOR COMPLETE

REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART

NUMEER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

i

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

3 3
4] 11312
41012 1§12
5
1
11141
L I
1
1
1
1
1
}
1
4
4 4
4
4141 4
4
4
4 4

14 QOF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPL
TYPES
3 3
21314
5:3: 1
8
¥
1
¥
t
1
1
1
1
E
$i
1
1
4
4
4
4 i 4
4
4
4

ENGINES




3B

MPC ENGINES

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOH

PART
. FIG L L NUMBER

12,4001 - COMPRESSOR ASSY., AR
{CONTD}

= USE B145014 AND (1) 5145009
PLUGS AS REQUHRED.
12,4008 - GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

ac

38
38

5131939 GASKET ... e e s
5117061 GASKET(1.3040} . ... . ... ... . i,
124030 - BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
S136737 BRACKET .. ... .. .. i
5109981 & BRACKET . .. . ... e
51331063 BRACKET, UPPER SUPPORT ................
5133212 BRACKET, UPPER SUPPORT ................
512B00B  * BRACKET .......... .. ... . it
5133213 BRACKEY, UPPER SUPPQRT ... ... ... ......
5125668 B BRACKET(BM48YIN ... .. ... ..o o oo
B125658 % BRACKET (5145884} ... . ... ......... ...
51450489 PLUG, /8" PIPE{12.88580) . . ...............
5157412 SPACER, 778" 0.0 X 137327 1D X /4
W 74013 . o
186624 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/4" (128000 . . ... ......
186622 BOLT, 378" 16X 1/47 (12,9001} . .. ... ... ...
9409231 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/27 LOCK {12.9C01} ... . ...
179848 BOLT, 3/87-18X2 174" (12.800% . .. .........
ALT75BB BOLT, 3/87-18X2 17274128001 .. ..., ..
181249 BOLY, 3/8718X3 3747 (12.800% . . ....... ...
51084385 WASHER, 378" ... ... ... .
103341 WASHER, 3/8-{12.2180) . . ................
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16° {12.9200) ............
193321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) .. .. .. ..., ...
& NOT SERVICED; USE $145415 AND
INCLUDE {2} 3409238 BOLTS. (2)
5136821 AND (2} 5136906 SHIMS,
% NOT SERVICED: USE BRACKET SHOWN
IN PARENTHESES PLUS (2} 427564
BOLYS. (115187244 BOLY. (2) 103322
LOCKWASHERS,
* OBSOLETE
124015 . PULLEY, AR COMPRESSOR
5162968 PULLEY {825 DIA, 2 GROOVES) . ...........
5127114 PULLEY (8° DA, 2 GROOVESY ..............
5130864 PULLEY {6.24" DiA, 2 GROOVES) .. ...... .. ..

JUNE, 1880 FAGE

COPYRIGHT

3 3 3
0 11312
4. 012112
5
t1 241
1
1
111
1
i
1
3
1
11481
3]1331
2]212
2
312
2
212:2
AR AR
Tt
AR{AR[AR: AR
i
1

1% OF 12.4000A

1880 GENERAL MOUTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DItESEL

L CTYPES L
3 3
213]4:3185;: 3

2181311 {8128
8 1 4
241 tht
1 1
11141
1 1
1
H
1
1]y
31353 815
21212
31233
2122
ARTAR]AR
IRRER
AR{AR{ AR AR AR
1114
1t




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES o o
PART a 3 3 3
CFG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... oi3]1{3{2|3{2 314]3]5613
g4iolzls 2islaliisiz2ls
8 5 3 8 1 4
12.4015 - PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR
{CONT'D}
103385 PIN, 1/8"%X1° COTTER (12.8280% ... ........ 11111 BERE! 1
12.4037 - PLATE, AIR COMP. DRIVE
3C 5170450 PLATE (176830} ..o 1 1 1
5122922 AETAINER 117207 .. 2
5122923 STUD, 3/8°.24 X Y £/2°{1.7633) ... ....... 4 4
ac 5145092 BOLT, 3/87-24X1.20", SELF LOCKING
PI2.8045) . 4 4
ac 5145091 BOLT, 3/87.24X1.38". SELF LOCKING
E12.5095) e 4
12.4040 - HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR
3c 5144866 HUB 1 1 1
$12.4050 . COUPLING, AlR COMP. DRIVE
3¢ 5141773 COUPLING ..o 1 1 H
12,4065 - TUBE, Al COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY
ac 5143849 TUBE ASSY. IDEV. L 28827 .. ... . ....... 3
3C 5108991 TUBE ASSY.{DEV. 1. 32.24") ... ........... 1
ac 2328626 HOSE ASSY. (1/4"1L0.X16 1/2°L) ... ... ..., 1
3C 2331112 = HOSE ASSY. (1/4°1.D.X19 1/2°L)
FT28875Y ..o 1
ac 5131828 HOSE ASSY. (1/4°1D.X207L) ... ... ... ... I H
3c 5132273 HOSE ASSY. {S/16"1.D.X18 1/47
LBZIBY L i
3c 5131604 HOSE ASSY. {3/1671.0.X15 21/32°L) ........ 1 1
3¢ 5126693 HOSE ASSY. {3/18°1.0.X297L) ... ... ... 1
444082 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 45 DEG. {12.9530) ... .. 1 11141
2409931 ELBOW, 178" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9580) ... .. 111]1
118753 ELBOW. 1/4” INV. ¥1. TUBE 30 DEG.,
BT RTAIZ84BO) L. ... 1141 1 1 2
225810 ELBOW, 174" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG,
(29480 .. 1
116341 ELBOW, 5/15° INV. £L. TUBE 45 DEG.
G1Z9480) ... 1
5138297 * ELBOW ASM. 5/167 90 DEG.
SEALASTIC. .. ot 212
225815 ELBOW, 5/167 INV. FL. TUBE 30 DEG.
(I28480Y ... .. 1 21
442321 CONNECTOR, 174" INV. FL. TUBE, /8~
BT 129480} .. e 1
SEPT.. 1979 PAGE 16 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRO!IT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

.................... TYPES (... e
PART 3 3
JEIG LU NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ...... .. 4] 11312 213:413]5]3
410;211 2:5i3}1j512} 5%
5 8 1 4
12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL
SUPPLY {CONT'D)
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4° Fl. TUBE, 1/8" P.T.
129380 ... e s 1 ¥ 1
AR23IR2. CONNECTOR, 5/18° INV. FL, TUBE, 1/8"
PT (12.8480) ... ... . .. . e 1
5182120 NIBPLE, /8 X 76" PIPE(74074} .. ... ... .. 1 H
108406 NIPPLE, 1/8"X1 /72" PIPE{12.8860) ... ...... H
34049943 TEE 1/8" MIPE{T4B86) . ... ... ... ... .. 1
105418 TEE, W/B-PIPE .. $ 1 ¢
5145009 PLUG, 178" PIPE SO MD. 12.89850) .. ..... ... 1 212
5177493 SEAL RING, 5/16" TUBE SEALASTIC
(128438 ... ... 212
+ QBSOLETE
= INCLUDES SEAL RING N 12,4065,
12.4070 - TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR LUBE OlL
DRAIN
ac 5138293  * HOSE 5/8°(1D. X 11 1/2° L {25040 . . ... ... 1 11 111
3¢ 5135293 * MOSE S/8° 1D X 107 L {28040) ... ..., .. E ! 111
444052 ELEQW, 1/87 STREET 45 DEG. 12.9580) ... .. 1 $
137894 ELAQW, 1/27 STREET 45 DEG. (12.9880) . .. .. 1
5402801 ELBOW, 5787 PIPE 48 DEG (12,8600 .. ... ... 1 %
109429 ELBOW, 5/8" FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(128390 . ... . i 111t 111 11
5113218 FITTING, 5/8° HOSE X 1/2° EXT. PIPE
(1266882 ........ ... ... ... i 1{ 114} 111 111
5113192 FITTING, 5/87 #OQSE X 5/8° FLL TUBE
SWIVEL (12,6689 .., . ... ... ... ........ 11§ty IR REE 111
144034 BUSHING, 3/4" X $/2° RED, {12.9570y ..... .. AR AR AR AR
* ST, LENGTH MOSE; CUT TQ LENGTHM
SHOWN,
12,4080 - CLIP, AlR COMPHESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE
E157372 CLIP, /4" TUBE(3.4433 ... ... ... .. .. .. 1
5158509 CLIP, 1/4° TUBE (T 8320 . .. .. ... .. ... ... 1
5163529 CLIP, B/16" TUBE(12.3060) .............. .. 111
5153473 CLIP, 1/2° TUBE {46040} ... ..., ... ...... 2 t
5171549 CLIP. S/8" TUBE{(S.188Y .. ... ... ... . ... 1
51145651 CABLE, TAGH{7. 4848y . ... ... ... ......... AR] AR AR AR{ AR
5173022 BRACKET CLIP{S.837S ................... 1
178837 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 3747 (12900} .. ... ..., .. 3
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.8180) ... ... .. ... ... : 1
SUNE, 1980 PAGE 17 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MUTORS CORFORATION



53 M#PC ENGINES DETHOIY DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

e TYPES ot
PART 3 3 3 3
CFG . NUMBER ... ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 0i3i1/3[2t312i{3{413[51!3
ajojz2;112i2is1311]s 5
8 5 3 8 4
12.4080 . CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE Ofi TUBE
(CONT'D)}
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200} . . . ... vt 1
12,4085 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
3¢ 5129187 * HOSE 1/2°LD. X $2 1/2° 1. (838305 . ....... 1 1
3C 5129187 % HOSE 1/2° 10 X 10° L. (83830} ........... IR ER K 1 1
3C 5128157 * HOSE, 1/2°1D. X 23" L 638301 . ... ...... 1
3¢ 5129187 ~ HOSE, 1/2° 1.0. X 24 1/2° L (8.3830y ,....... 1
ac §129157 * HOSE 1/2° LD. X 30 1/2" L. (B.3830) ..... ... 1
3¢ 5126631 = TUBE(DEV. L 7.38") ... .. . .. :
3¢ B126630 @ TUBEMEV. L. 7.387) ... ... i et 1
5101280 COVER {TWO TAPPED HOLES, 1/8" AND
BBTLAOEOY . e 1
5115097 COVER {3/8" TAPPED HOLE} {11080y . . .. ... .. IBERE EEEEREREEREE
£136294 ELEOW (1/2" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG)}
(1240800 . 0 1 1
9402839 ELBOW, 1/2° MYD. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
EVZ8383) . 1
118757 ELBOW, 1/2° FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
293800 11111 11l
137425 ELBOW, 1/2° INV. FL. TUBE 90 GEG.
(128480} ... o 1 2
5138299 # ELBOW ASM., 1/2° 80 DEG. SEALASTIC,
CP2B8258 212
5120020 FITTING {1/2° HOSE X 1/2* FL. TUSE
SWIVEL) oo 20111 1110
5121825 FITTING {1/2° HOSE X 3/8” EXT. PIPE)
$12.4090F L e 1 ] b H % 1 ]
5173854 FITTING [1/2" HOSE X 3/4™ P.T}
(02.3050F ... 1 2
114981 DRAINCOCK, 1/87 {(12.86100 . ... ... ........ EREEEEE EREEE
1185386 DRAINCOCK. 3/8° (12,9510} ....... ... ..... 1
119932 BUSHING, 3/8°X1/8" RED, {12.9570% ... .. ... EERESREEEERE
444138 TEE. 3/8718 PIPE (129616} .. .. ............ RN TS B TN BT BTN A
444122 TEE, 3/8"-18 PIPE (12.9616} .. ... ........... 1
5145009 PLUG, 1/8° PIPE (12.9880F . ... . .........., 1
5176524 SEAL RING. 1/2" SEALASTIC TUBE
P12.9435) o 212
121207 NIPPLE, 3/8°X1" PIPE (129860} .. ... . ...... 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
@ NOT SERVICED; USE 5129157 PLUS
25120020 AND 118757,
# INCLUDES SEAL RING IN 12.5085.
= NOT SERVICED: USE 5129157 PLUS
2.5120020 AND 294327248
1
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 18 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPLC ENGINES CETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

.................... TYPES . ... . e
PAST 3 3 3 3
CFHG L. O NUMBER (L., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 6izfY1]13]{2!3}2]3]14;3153
Ajo|l211]l2zj2[1813]115: 215
a8 3 3 8 3 A
12,4090 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OQUTLETY
5130848 TUBEMEV. L 15207 ... ... oo 1
5129157 = HOSE, 1/2* 1D X 7 /2 L {83830 . ........ H 1 H 1
5129157 = HOSE, 1/2" LD X6 /27 L. (83830 ... .... .. 1 % 1
B129187 » ROSE 1/2°1LD. X 1217271, {83830} ........ H
B129157 * HOSE 1/2" 4D X 10" Li8.3830G) ........... %
5131288 & TUBE DEV. L. 14.30" ... .. ... .. . .. . 1
B12918Y  *» HOSE, 172710 X 30 /727 L {83830y ........ 1
5123382 COVER, 3787 TARPPED HQLE {1.2043) . ..... ... 1 H
244042 ELBOW, 3/8” STREET 90 DEG. {12.9800) ..... 1 H 1 H
444058 ELBOW, 3/8° STHEET 45 DEG. (12.9580) .. ... 1
5138299 @ CLBOW ASM., 1/27 90 DEG. SEALASTIC,
BT RT 129428 . . e 1 i
137428 ELBOW, /27 INV. FL TUBE 50 DEG.
(1284801 . ... e 1 t 1 1
1187857 ELBOW, 1/2° £L. TUBE 90 DEG,
1293808 . ... s 21212 2 2
2325715 ELBOW, 1/2°-80 DEG. 1355058} ............. 1
812182% FITTING, 172" HOSE X 3/8° EXT. PIPE _ ... .. tP1ry vyt 1
5120020 EITTING, /2" HOSE X 1/2" FL. TUBE
SWAVEL {12.4088) ... ... .. ... .. .. ... 2 2 2 212
5173854 FITTING. 1/2" HOSE X 3/4” BT}
(12.3080) ... .. 1 1 1 2
5138308 CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE SEALASTIC
(T2.84718) ... s 1 1
5120298 CONNECTOR, HOSE {1/2" HOSE X 3/8"
PT.SODEGI{(L1100) . ... ... . st 2
118752 CONNECTOR, 1/2° FL. TUBE {12.9380) ... .... 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. {12.8870) ........ 11314 1133 1
5145014 PLUIG, 378 PIPE (128880 . ... ... ... ... ..., 1
5178824 SEAL FING, 1/2* TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.8435) .. e 2
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TD LENGTH
SHOWN.
B INCLUBES SEAL RING IN 12,4090,
~ NOT SERVICED, USE 5129157,
2-5120020, 1118757, 1-118752.
12,4095 - CLIP, AR COMPHESSOR WATER TUBE
5181149 CLIP, 3/74° TUBE {48040} .. ... ... ..... ... 3
51110679 SUPPORT, CUP A BGEDY ... ... . .. ... ..., 1
186625 BOLT, 8/167-18X7/87 (128001 . ........... 1

JUNE, 158C PAGE 18 OF 12.4000A
COPYRIGHY 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

.................. TYPES .. e
PART 3 3 3 3 3
CFMG UL NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..... .. 0315313121343 3
4|0} 211:12]12:6813}118 5
a 5 3 8 1 4
12,4095 . CLIP. AR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
{CONT' D}
1789835 BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8° (12.800%) ............. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/168" (12.82000 . ......... .. 1
1063321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200)0. ............. 1
1203786 NUY, 5718718 (12.8120) . ... ... ... L 1
12,4097 . CLIP, AR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
HOSE
3C 9133801 CLIP, 5/8°1" DIA HOSE {12.9660) .......... 2
12,4300 - STRAINER, AR COMPRESSOR
3C 5110411 STRAINER ASSY. ... ... .. i 131 1
3C 5110410 GASKET ... s 1111 111 H
ac 178827 AOLT. B/16°-18X2 1747 {12.9001) . ....... ... 272 2 2
3C 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (1282000 ..... . ...... 21z 2

JUNE, 1980 FAGE

20 GF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHMY 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DEYTROIY DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSCR

..................... TYPES . e
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
CWRWG L NUMEBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8l3j861317 7i3[8{3]|9
1{6:817 7igjr|0j850
1 ] 3
124001 - COMPRESSOR ASSY., AR
COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED 8Y DDA, FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
RENDIX WESTINGHOUSE (B.W.) OR
MIDLAND ROSS [M.R) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH iS
SHOWN IN FARENTHESES.
NPN COMPRESSOR {CUSTOMER FURNISHEDY ..., .. 1 1
38 51188868 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (H.W.
22BN e 1] 1
3B 5102087 2@ = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM}{B.W.
2B e e 1 H
3¢ 5144302 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. 112 CFMY{B.W.
IB23IBY)Y . 1 i
1] 5131811 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFMY (BW.
ZTTOSBY . . e 3
3B 51456814 . = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CEM)
(B.W. 283368 (S106138-MR
ENS30TA) ... 1
5131515 *» COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (B.W.
2TBOGYY e 1
38 5131512 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
ATTOBE) e 1
E145815 < = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM)
{B.wW. 2833718106 137-M.R.
N3G H
3¢ 5144300 + = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFMY
(B.W. 282383) (3108140-M.R.
WNESBCABY ... 1
2428800 * COMPRESSCOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CEMIBW.
ZTBIBYY .. e i
ac 51336888 COMPHRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM} {BW.
2IB23YY t
ac 5133913 COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFMI {B.W.
TIBBEY L 1
3C 5108672 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) AW,
2IBISTY L 1
111416 ELBOW, 3/8* STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580) .. ... 1
118536 DRAINCOCK, 3/8° {12,880 ............... 1 1 1
$145014 PLUG, 378" PIPE SKT HD, (12.8850) ... ... ... 3 3
103378 PN, /327X 174 COTTER (12,8250 ..., .. 1 ti] 1
AZ7564 BOLY, 7/16°-14X1 3/8°{12.8001) ... .. ... ... 4 44
100040 BOLT, 7/167-20X1 1/2° 12.800% . ... .. ..... 4 4
179884 BOLT, 1/2713X1 3/8° {112.800% . .. ... .. .. .. 4 stalas 4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 77167 (12.8200) .......... .. 4141444
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" 11229200}, . .. ... ... .... 4 43:4/]4 4
456939 NUT, 7/16%20 (12.89120% ... ... ... ool 4 4
* THRU 8D-3027. NOT SERVICED: USE
SECOND COMPRESSDR ASSY, SHOWN
N SAME TYPE,
2 EFFECTIVE WiTH 8D-3028,
+~ NOT SERVICED: FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE DDA PARY
NUMBER SHOWN 1N PARENTHESES.
= USE 8145014 AND (1} 5145008
MUGS AS REQUIRED.
12,4005 - GASKET., AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
5131838 GASKET . TE1] P
3¢ 5104506 GASKET (L.BO4OY . ... ... . ... . .. ... .. .. 1 111 $
JUNE, 1880 PAGE 21 OF 1240004

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CFIG L. NUMBER

3B
B

3c
C
C

IC

DETRO!T DIES EL

PART

12.4010 -

5146415
5133103
5145711
5145594
5136821
5136508
186624
186622
94093239
9409231
427588
427564
5157244
5108435
103341
103320
103321
103322

12.4G185 .
5162968
5130964
1032385

12.4037
51704580
53122922
51450851
5148092
5145081
1222386
89413533

12.4040 .
5144866

12.4050 -
5141773

12.40004A AR COMPRESSCOR

BRACKET, AR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

BRACKET ... ...... .o e
HRACKET, UPPER SUPPORY _...............
BRACKET ... .. . i
BRACKET ... ... e,
SHIMS, .C02° THICK {71898} .. ... ....... ...,
SHIMS, Q08" TRICK {71898} .. .............
BOLT, S8/167.98X1 1/47 128001} .. ... ... ..
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 /4" (129001} . ...........
B0LT. 3/8716 X 1 3/4° (12,3007} ..........
BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/2° LOCK {12.800%} .......
BOLT, 3787-16X2 /21128001y . .. ... ... ...
BOLT, 7/16"14 X 1 3/87 (128007} ..., .....
BOLT, 378" 18X 3/47 448180 ... ... ...
WASHER, 3/8° ... ... . e
WASHER, 3/87 {12.8180% .. ... ... L.l
LOCKWASHER, B/16° (128200 ............
LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.82001. . .. ... ... .. ..
LOCKWASHER, 7716 (1282000 ............

PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR
PULLEY (6.25" DIA, 2 GROOVES) .. .. .. ... ...

PLLLEY (6247 DIAL 2 GROQVES) ... .. ...
PIN, 1/787X1T COTTER{12.82580) .. ..........

« PLATE, AIR COMP. DRIVE

PLATE (176300 .ot e
RETAINER (17207
BOLT, 3/8.26X1.38", SELF LOCKING

I2BO15) .. o
BOLT. 3/8%24X1.20", SELF LOCIGNG

P32.5008) .ot
BOLT, 3/8°.24X1.38", SELF LOCKING

PZB0I8) .
NUT, 3/8°-24 {12.8120) ... ... vt
NUT, 3/8".24 THIN (12.9320F ... ... ........

HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR

COUPLING, AIR COMP. DRIVE
COUPLING . ... . .. i

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

&
SR g0y 3

6131637

1:8:8]71 2
8 1
H
b $

H K

4
1 1
2 2
AR AR
! 1
ARJAR[AR] AR
b 2
1 1
H i
ti1] vyt

22 OQF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—

AR

C ENGINES

AR




DETROIT BDIESEL

HG

3c
3C

PART
.. NUMBER

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

12.4085 - TUQE. AlR COMPRESSOA LUBE ONL

£143849
2328626
5131828
5131604
5126683
5135077
444062

2408931
118752

116341
5138297
228815
118748
5111277
5189294
5182120
105406
1085418
5100136

5145009
5177493

12.40790 .

51352983
5135293
444052
137894
8402801
139422

5113215
5113102
144034

*
L]

supPLY

TUBE ASSY. {DEV. L. 2¥627) .........
HOSE ASSY. (1/4"1.D.X16 1/2°L) .....
HOSE ASSY. {1/4"1LD.X20"L) .........
HOSE ASSY. (3/16°LD.X15 21/32°L) ..
HOSE ASSY. (3/16°0LD.X28°8) ... ... ..
HOSE ASSY. (3/16°LD.X32"°Ly ... .....
ELBOW. 1/8" STREET 45 DEG. (12.9530)
ELBOW, 1/8" STREEY 90 DEG. {12.9580)
ELBOW, 1/4” FL.. TUBE 90 DEG.
(3294800 ...
ELBOW, 87167 INV. FL. TUBE 48 DEG.
1284800 ..
ELBOW ASM. 5/16" 90 DEG,
SEALASTIC. (12.8425) .. ........,.
ELBOW, 5/16” INV. fL. TUBE 80 DEG,
(12.9480) ... ... ..
CONNECTOR, 174" £1.. TUBE, 1/8° P.T.
(1293800 ...
FITTING, 1/4" HOSE X 1/4° FL. TUBE
SWIVEL (810171 ... v,
FITTING, 1/4° HOSE X 5/16* INV. FL.
TUBE SWIVEL (B.73100) ...........
NIPPLE, 1/8 X .76 MIPE {7.4074} ... _ ..
NIPPLE, 1/8"X1 1/2° PIPE (12,8560} , ..
TEE, 1/8° PIPE ... o,
ADAPTOR, 1/8” PIPE {12.8870y ... ...,
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE SQ, MD, (12.9550} .. ..
SEAL RING, 8/16° TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.9435) ... . . ... ...
* INCLUDES SEAL RiNG IN 12.4085,

TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR LUBE ON.
DRAIN

HOSE, 8/8" 1D X 11 1/27 L. {2.5080) .,
HOSE, 5787 1D X 107 L {2.50680) . ...
ELBOW, 1/8” STREET 45 DEG. (12.9590)
ELBOW, 1/2" STREET 4% DEG. {12,958}
ELBOW, 5/8” PIPE 45 DEG. {12.9600)
ELBOCW, 5/8" FL. TUBE 50 DEG., 1/27
PT (3283808 .. ... L.
FITTING, 5/87 MOSE X 1/27 XY, PIPE
(12.6882) ... ... ... ...
FITTING, 5/8° HOSE X 5/8° FL, TUBE
SWIVEL 1126689 ... ... . ... ..
BUSHING, 374X 1/2" RED, 12,9470} ..
* STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

SEPT, 1879

PAGE

83
P AEREEN PR
8 6{3;7
1]618|712
1
11 {1
1
1
1
1
t
211
t1 11
2 2
1{ {1
11 {1
1
1
1
1
2
2 2
1
11t
1
1
1y
11t
LI B I
111t
AR

23 OF 12.4000A

COFYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGiIiNES




3

CFIG L NUMBER

MPC ENGINES
$12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR
PART
............ NAME ANG DESCRIPTION ....... ..
12.4080 . CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE Oil TUBE
5163529 CLIP, 5/16" TUBE{123060) ................
5153473 CLIP, 1/2° TUBE (4.8040) ... ... v\ oeennvn.,
5114651 CABLE TAG (7.4585) .. .. ... ...... .........
12,4085 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
5129157 * HOSE, /27 1D X 107 L. (8.3830) ...........
128157 » HOSE, 1/2° 1D X 23" L. {8.3830) ..... . .....
§126631 = TUBE DEV. L. 7.38° . ... ... ... .........
5126630 @ TUBE DEV. L 738" . ... . ... ... .. ......
5129157 » HOSE, 1/2" LD. X 36 1/2" L. (8.3830) .. .. .. ..
5133776 2 HOSE 1/2° LD X 147 L . . v
5125902 MOSE ASSY. {172 LD. X 16" L}{2.5100) ... ..
129157 * HOSE, 1/2° 1D X 30 1/2° L. (8.3830y ... .....
5115097 COVER {3/8” TAPPED HOLEY {11080}, . ... . ...
118757 ELBOW, 1/2" FL. TUBE S0 DEG.
(1293800 ...
137425 ELBOW. 1/27 INV. FL TUBE 90 DEG.
PT2.9480) ... e
5138299 % ELBOW ASM., 1/2* 90 DEG. SEALASTIC
VUZ8425)
143340 ELBOW, 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
12.8480) ...
B44056 ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 45 DEG. {12.9580) . . ...
5120020 FITTING, 1/2° MOSE X 1/2° FL TUBE
SWIVEL (12.4085) ... ... ... ... .....
5121825 FITTING. 1/2" MOSE X 3/8° EXT. PiPE
(12.8090) .. ...
5173854 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/4- #.T.
(12.3080) ... o
114981 DRAINCOCK, 1/8° {12.8510} ...............
118538 DRAINCOCK, 3/8° {$2.8510} ........ .. .. ...
119932 BUSHING. 3/8°X1/8" RED. {12.9570% .. .. ...,
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED, {12.8570} ..... ...
444136 TEE, 3/8™-18 PIPE (12.9618) .. ... ... .. .. .
444122 TEE, 3/8"-18 PIPE(12.89616) ... ... ... ... ....
5145014 PLUG, 3/8”" PIPE{12.9580) ... ..... ... ....
5183256 PLUG, 1 1/87 0.0 X 3/8" PIPE TAP
LI00T o
5176524 SEAL RING. 1/2" SEALASTIC TUSBE
(12.8438) .. e
SEPT. 1379 PAGE

24 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1973 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

3 3 3
6;3[68}3|7
t{6ij8]712
8 1
1 t
i
AR AR
1 1
H
1
1
H

L2 R O I
$
2
H
¥
E2E I O O A4
LR B O B B
2
1
1 1
$ 1
2

DETROIT DHtESEL

L TYPES L
3
71318 9
7i617 8
g
1
1
1
} 1
1 17111
1
11 %
2
1
1
LI H
131
1
t{1
$
t
H 1
1
H
¢
2




DETROIYT DIES EL

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

12.408% . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET

123207

12.409
5129157
5131285
5129167
5129157
5127067
5129187
51291867
444042
5138299
13742%
118757
143340
5138292

5121825
5120020

5173854
5138306
5120888

142269
5176524

118536
444136

[+ I

* x4 % ¥

ICONTD)

NIPPLE, 3/8"X1" PIPE (12.9560) . .. ... ......

» STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

@ NOT SERVICED: USE 5128157 (2}
£120020 AND {2} 118787,

# NOT SERVICED, USE 5125902 MOSE
ASSY. WHICH INCLUDES INTEGRAL
FITTINGS.

% INCLUDES SEAL RING iN {12.0485}
PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

= NOT SERVICED: USE 5129157,
25120020, 1.187322,

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET

HOSE, 1/2°1D.X 7 1/27 1. (8.3830) . ........
TUBE (DEV. L 14307 ottt e e et
HOSE, 1/2° 10, X 30 1/2° L. (8.3830} .. ... ..
HOSE. 1/2° 10 X 38" 1. (8.3830} ...........
TUBE (DEV. L. 130" .. ...
MOSE. 1/27 1D X 16 7/87 {83830} . .... .. ...
HOSE, 1/2" 1.D. X 18" 1. {8.3830} ...........
ELROW, 3/8* STRELT 90 DEG. {12.9580) .. ...
ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 30 DEG, SEALASTIC,

3787 PT (12.8405) ...
ELBOW. 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE 30 DEG.

F12.9480) .ot
ELBOW, 1/2" FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12,9390} ... ..
ELBOW. 1/27 INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

PY2.9480) .0
ELBOW ASM., 1/2" 45 DEG. SEALASTIC

T12.9425) o
FITTING {1/2% HOSE X 3/8" EXT. PIFE) ... . ...
FITTING $1/2° HOSE X 1/2° FL. TUBE

SWIVEL) [12.8085) ... oo,
FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/4" P 1.

FTZ.3050F 00t
CONNECTOR, 1/2° TUBE SEALASTIC

(12.9415) . .
CONNECTOR, HOSE [1/2 HOSE X 3/8°

PT Q0 DEG) (111008 ... ..o,
BUSHING, 1/2°X3/87 RED. (12.9570)
SEAL RING, 1/2” TUBE SEALASTIC

(12.8435) .
DRAINCGCK, 3/8° {12.95 10}
TEE. 3/8".18 PIPE {12.3616)

SEPT., 1873 PAGE

‘5 ..... é ...... é .....
61346, 3|7
116 (817127

8 1
1 $
1]t
$
%
%
1 tit
Fi
¥
H
H
211
i1
2
111 1
2

28 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 19789 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




LG L NUMBER

3C

ac

3ac
¢

5

3

M P ENGINES

PART

12.409G -

12.4098 -

5151189
5171509
5373022
5155464
186629
176835
179837
103341
103320
103321
1203748
102638

12.4087 -

8139801

12.4300G -

5110411
5110410
179827
1033220

12.40C0A AR COMPRESSOR

TUBE., AIR COMPRESSOR WATER QUTLET
{CONT'DR

* STD, LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

+ OBSOLETE.

@ INCLUDES SEAL RING IN [12.04030)
PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

CLIP, AR COMPRESSOR WATER TURE

CLIP, 3/4° TUBE (48040} ... ... ............
CLIP, B/8* TUBE(8.1581} ... ..o,
SUPPORT, CLIP 553791 ..o,
BRACKET, CLIP{7.1882) ... ........ ... ..
BOLT, 5/16°-18X 1" {12.9G00) .. ..., .......
BOLT, 3/8°-16X5/8° (12,9001} .............
BOLT. 3/8°-16X3/4” (12.9601} .. ... ........
WASHER, 3/87 (12,8180} , .. ... ...........
LOCKWASHER, §/16” {12.9200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200}. . ............
NUT, 571658 {12.8120) .. ..o
NUT, 3/8° 18 12.8126) ..o v,

CLIP, AR COMPRESEOR WATER TUBE
HOSE

CLIP, 5/8°.17 DIA. HOSE {12.9660) . ...... ..
STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR

STRAINER ASSY. .. ... .. . ... . . ...
GASKET .. ... ...

BOLT, 8/167-18X2 1747 {32800y . ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, B/167 {12.8200y ... ... ......

JUNE, 198G PAGE

DETROIT DI1ESEL

1R e o

Z8 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPLC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

.................... TYPES .
PART 3 3 3 4 4 4
CFIG L. ONUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... olaigalajsjajiojajr1lal2ia
3{9isjoejsjoitio 1{2)2
4 & 0 2 5 8
12.4001 - COMPRESSOR ASSY. AR
COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA. FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTINGHOUSE (8.W.) OR
MIDLAND ROSS (M.R) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN [N PARENTHESES.
NEN COMPRESSOR (CUSTOMER FURNISHED) . ... .. 1 1 1
ap 5101408 . COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
2BEE92Y .. 1 1
5102067 = COMPHESSOH ASSY. {12 CFM} {283380)
BW. 288823) .. 1 1
38 5135042 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM} {B.W.
277890) . i 1
5131510 : @ COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM} (B.W.
27705TY (5101404-8. W, 285930} . .. ... ... 1 1
38 51466816 = COMPRESSCOR ASSY. {12 CFM} (B.W.
2BI3ETY 1 1
38 5131512 -~ @ COMPRESSOR ASSY, (7 174 CFM)
BW. 283371 ..ot 1
5145615 3 COMPRESSOR ASSY, (7 1/4 CFM) (B.wW,
283371) 5106137 M A #NS309) ... .... 1
ac 5130820 . @= COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CEM}
BW 2TBTT8) . 1
ac 5144301 = =+ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM)
{B.W. 282386) {5106 139-M.R.
BEBOA L 1
$131514 @ COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CEM} {B.W,
2TBO6Z) .t 1
3c 5144303 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFMj B.W.
282397} o 1
38 131511 - COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CEM (BW.
283368} (5106138 MR £NE309A} .. ... .. L
1185386 DRAINCOCK, 3/8" (129810} ... ........ ... tiald .
5145014  PLUG, 3/8° PIPE SKT. MD. (12.9550) .. ... .... 1
103375 PIN, 3/32°X1 174" COTTER {12.9250} ........ 1 1
427684 BOLT. 7/16°14X1 3/8” (128001 . .. ... ..... 414 ala 4
427587 BOLT, 7/16%14X1 3/4% (129601} . .. .. ...... 8
1813985 BOLT. 7/16720X17 (129001 ... ... ....... 4
100040 BOLT, 7/167-20X1 1/27 (12,8004 .. ..., ... a4
138269 BOLT, 7716720 X 1 3/8% (12.9027) ......... 1
1796384 BOLT. 1/2°-13X1 3/8" (12.8001) ... . ........ 4 4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16° (12,8200} ............ AR[AR] a{ala ala 4
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2% (12.8200) .. .. .......... 4
456939 NUT, 7/16°20 (12.9120) .. ... ........ 4
271500 NUT, T/167 14 {12,87200 .. ... &
-~ USE 5144307 GOV. KIT [12.4308), 1F
REQUIRED.
2 NOT SERVICED: USE SECOND
%?%Pessson ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME
3 NOT SERVICED: FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTMESES.
= USE 5145000 AND 8145014 PLUGS
AS REQUIRED.
* OBSOLETE
JUNE, 1080 PAGE 27 OF {Z.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION



CFIG L. NUMBER

3C

3 MFC

PART

12.40086

131939
5104506

12.4010

NPMN
5133103
$134187
5121448
5133650
53130737
5145594
5148711
5133875
5131447
5136148
5136147
5160629
5126323
ET22168
5187412
5145009
186624
186622
84089221
179848
A27588
427564
5157244
214265
192882
A54833
179865
179867
431808
103341
5108435
133343
103320
105321
103322
163323
1026386
117049
102637

E

4 & o

NGINES

1Z2.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

GASKETY, AR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

GASKET . .
GASKET (1.5040%

BRACKET, AR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

BRACKET {CUSTOMER FURNISHED)
BRACKET, UPPER SUPPURT
BRACKEY, LOWER SUPPORT
BRACKET, ADJUSTING
BRACKETY, FIXED
BRACKET

SHIM {0027}
SHIMLOCE™Y ... e
SPACER, 12/33" X 7/327 14,2270}
SHIM {01294 4110} ... ... .. ...,
SPACER (16/3Z71L.D.X1 L) {71630 ... ..., ..
SFACER, 7/87 X 13/732° X 1/47 {7,401 3}
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12,8880 ... ..............
BOLT, 8/167-18X1 1/47 {12.8001)
BOLYT, 3/87- 168X 1/4° 128000, .. ... .. ...
BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/72° LOCK (12.300%)
BOLT, 3/8"-18X2 1/47 {12.8007)
BOLT, 3/8"-18X2 1/27 {12,300 .. .. ... ....
BOLT. 7/467-14 X 1 /8" (12,900 . ........
BOLY, 378718 X 1 3/4” SPL. (4.4190)
BOLY, 3/87-18X3 3/4° {12.58001)
BOLYT, 3/87.24X6 1747 {12.800%) .. ..., ... ..
BOLY, 7/167-14X1 /8" {12.300 1}
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 7/87 {12.83001)
BOLT, 7/168714X2 1747 {12.8001)
BOLT, 1/27-13X6" (12.8001}
WASHER, 3/8” {12.9190)
WASHER, 3/8° ... ... .
WASHER, 1/27 (128180 ... ... .. L.
LOCKWASHER, /167 112,8200)
LOCKWASKHER, 3/8° (12,8300, . ... ... ...,
LOCKWASHER, 7/167 112.8200)
LOCKWASHER, 1/27 {12.9200)
NUT, 3/8*-16 (12891204
NUT, 3/8°-24 {12.9120;
NUT, 1729130129120 ... ... ... .. ... ...
* NOT SERVICED, UJSE 5145382 AND
INCLUDE {2} 8409239 BOLTS
# NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5144188
BRACKET AND (1) 5144158 PLATE,
= OBSOLETE.

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

1
$
$
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
¥
2
p
1
1
312 §18
2
2
3
2)2
1]
2
t
2
2
2
1
3
2
1
ARIAR{ AR 5§ [ AR
4 212

78 OF 12,4000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

L]

A Ay iy
114{2: 4
3j112:2

5 5
i 1

1

1 1

t

511185
2 212
1 EAN A
ARLAR; AR AR
2 212

1




DETROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

.................... TYPES oot
PART 3 3 3 4
CFIG . NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ giaje|3]9iaiojdai1iaj2)a
3ilolslolajol1ioi3|jtiz2]2
4 ¢ 2 5 &
12,4615 . PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR
38 5162966 PULLEY {6.25" DA, 2 GROOVESY ... ....... ., 1t}
3B 5130964 PULLEY {6.25" DiA, 2 GROOVES} .. . ...... ... 1] 11 11
38 5129965 PULLEY (7.50" DA, 2 GROOVES) ... ......... 1
38 103385 BN, 1/8°X1° COTTER (12,9250} ... ... ...... 1{1§714 1
12.4017 . PULLEY, AR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
5177236 PULLEY (6.25° DiA, 2 GROOVESY ... ... ...... 1
124549 KEY. 3/16"X3/4" WOODRUSF {12.8380) . ... .. 1
272906 NUT, 3/4°18 LOCK (12,8140} ... ... ........ i
12.4020 . ADAPTOR, AIR COMPRESSOR
A RETAINER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
12.4048, 12,4055 AND SEAL IN 12,4051,
5131402 RETAINER ASSY (17645} . ... ... ... ..... 1
179858 BOLYT, 7/16%-14X71" (12.9000) .. ... . ....... 1
179882 BOLT. 1/2°-13X1 V/B" (128609 ... ......... 4
B180S68 WASHER. 7/16" COPPER{2.4080) ........... 1
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.8200) ... ........ 1
103323 LOCKWASHES, 1/2° (12,9200} . ... ... ...... 4
12.4025 - GASKET, AR COMPRESSOR ADAPTOR
5104506 GASKET {50401, . . . o 1
12,4037 - PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
3C 5170450 PLATE {1.7830) ... ... i, 1 111 1
ac 5145091 BOLT, 3/B"-24X1.38" (125018} . .. ... ... .. 4 A4 4
12.4040 . HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR
3¢ 5144866 HUB 18 1
SEPT., 1979 FAGE 28 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORFPORATION




r

53 MPC ENGINES DETROI!T DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR
..................... TYPES o oveee e eanas
PART 3 3 4 4 4
FIG . NUMBER . .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... alais 9lalojal1afz]a
3|9 eiololtlol3l1{2]2
4 0 2 5 5
12.4045 . BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S)
“MILITARY STANDARD™ ARE “PREMIUM"
POLYESTER BELTS.
5126768  BELT SET {2 BELTS) (50.50"X.500"W.}
(L3320) .. 1
12.4047 . SHAFT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
131130 SHAFT{1.7640) ...\t 1
12.4048 . BEARING, AIR COMPRESSOA DRIVE
SHAFY
207191 BEARING (S208WX1C) (1.7658) ... .. ........ ¢
12,4050 . COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
3 BI41773  COUPLING ... ... oo, 1 1
12,4051 . SEAL, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
5131329  SEAL{LTBBO) .. ..ot 1
5131131 SPACER{LYSES) ... ... ................. 1
12.4055 . RING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
COUPLING
9415285  LOCKRING (2.7470) . ... . ooor 1
12,4065 . TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL
SUPPLY
3¢ 5143849  TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 21.6827) ............... 1 t 1
ac 5143848 * TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 18.86") . . ............. 1 1
5199575  HOSE #6 X 10 1/2" L. {12.8550) ... .. .. ... 1
3¢ 2328628  HOSE ASSY {3/16°LD.X16 1/2°L) .......... 1
3G 2320203  HOSE ASSY. {3/16°1LD.X16 11/16°L)
(12.8085) ... ... 1
3¢ S135077  HOSE ASSY. (3/1670D.X23°L) ... y 1
3 5109926  HOSE ASSY. [3/167LD.X25"L} .. ... .. .. ... 1
3¢ 5126692  HOSE ASSY, (3/1871.0.X32°L} .............. t
8409931  ELBOW, 1/B" STREET 80 DEG. {12.9690) . . . 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/4" FL. TUBE, 1/8" P.T. 80
DEG. (12.9480) ... ... ... .\ 212711 1] 2 2
116341 ELHOW, 5/16” INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG. X
/87 P (12.8480) ... ... ... . ... .. 1 t 1

SEPT., 1879 PAGE

30 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DI{ESEL 5 3 MPpC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TYPES .
PART 3 3 3 4 4 4
CHG . NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... gsiaiglalse cja4it1lalz|a
sialslglojol1loi3|1}2i2
4 8 2 5 5
12.4065 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY {CONT'D)
225815 ELBOW, 5/15" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X
/8 PTATZ9480) ... ... 1]2 1 112
5138297 © ELBOW ASM., 5/16" 90 DEG.
SEALASTICL12.9828) . ... ... .......... 22 2 v
9432248 ELBOW, 3/8°-18 INV. FL. TUBE {12.9480} ... .. 2
5199579 FITTING, $/87.18 INV. $1_{12.8652) . ......... 2
5177493 SEAL RING, 5/16° TURE SEALASTIC
(12.8438) .. . 212 2 2] 2
3409943 TEE, 1/8° PIPE (74586} ... ......0.oovvei, 1
1440832 TEE, 178" PIPE (12.8818) ... ....oovven. .. 1
105404 MIPPLE, 1/87 X 3/4° PIPE (129860} . ... ..... 1
5145009 PLUG, 1/8 PIPE SKT. HD. (12,9580} ... ...... 1 1
5100136 ADAPTOR, 1/87 PIPE (12.9570) ... .......... 1
NOT SERVICED: USE 15° LENGTH
5198675 BULK HOSE PLUS {2)
9432248 ELBOWS, {2) 5199579
FITTINGS, {1} 2488022 CLIP, AND (1)
5100136 ADAPTOR.
B INCLUDES SEAL RING IN {12.04085)
PLUS NUT NOT 501D SEPARATELY.
12.4070 - TUBE, AIJR COMPRESSOR LUBE O1l
DRAIN
3¢ 5135293 @ HOSE, 5/8” iD. X 10" L. {25060} .. ...... ... 1 148 1 1
3¢ 5136283 @ HOSE 5/8" 1.0, X 11 /27 {2.5060 ... ... ... 1 1
3C 5135293 @ HOSE. 5/8” 1D, X 15" 4. {2.5060} .. ......... 1
ag 6135293 & HOSE, 5/8° 10 X 167 L {25060} .. ... ... ... 1
57134471 - FLANGE, 1/2  PIPETAP . ... ..., ’
5150193 GASKET {51010} .. ... .ot 1
108686 ELBOW, 1/27.90 DEG. STREET {12.8510). ... .. 1
137894 ELBOW, 1/2"-4% DEG. STREET {12.9580) . ... .. 1
137898 ELBOW, 1/2".45 DEG. STREET BRASS
(128590 . .0 1
8402801 ELBOW, 5/8° PIPE 45 DEG. {12.9600) .. .. .. .. 1
109429 ELHOW. /8 FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X 1/2*
P 12.9390) 0ot 1 11 111 1
5113218 FITTING, /8" HOSE X 1/2” EXT. PIPE
PIZBB92) th1i it HE 111
5113192 FITTING, 5/8" HOSE X 3/8° FL. TUBE
SWIVEL (126688} .. ... ..o .. N BTN IO T 111 111
116487 CONNECTOR, 5/8° FL, TUBE X /2" P.T.
128380} ..o 1
144034 BUSHING, 3/4"X1/2" {12.9570)} ... ... ....... AR AR AR
179819 BOLT, §/18"-18X1 1/8° {12.9001) .. ... ... .. 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.9200} . ........... 3
# STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
~ OBSOQLETE.
SEPT., 1879 PAGE 31 OF $2.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPOBATICN



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYRES . . . e e
PART 3 3 3 4 4
CEG .. NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 9i3j9|3igjajolairliaizia
3i91(519]9|011}]0 1[2{ 2
4 6 o 2 5 &
12.4080 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE
2488022 CLIP, #6 HOSE (128554} . ... vvevuninnn.. 1
5163529  CLIP. 8/16° TUBE{12.3080) .. .............. 111 1 131
5153473 CLIP, 1/2° TUBE (4.8040) .. ... .. ........... 111 1 111
5171509 CLIP, 8/8" TUBE(S.1581) .. .. ... ......... 1
5179861 BRACKET, CLIP (7.3245; .. ... .............. 1
5114561 TAG. CABLE (74545 .. ... ... ..., 1
179818 BOLT. 6/16°-18X3/4" {12.9001} ............ 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {(12.9200) ............ i
120376 NUY, B/167-18 (12.8920) ..o ov v, 1
12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
3¢ 5126631 = TUBEMEV.L 7.38™ ... ... ... . ..o ui... 3 1
3c S109177  TUBEDEV. L. 3282 ... ... v 1
3C 126630 # TUBEASSY. (DEV. L. 7.38% ... ... .. ... .... 1 1
ac 5128187 @ HOSE 1/2° 10 X 117 L.(8.3830) ........... 3
ic 5135293 @ HOSE, 1/2" |D. X 18" L. {2.5060} ........... 1
ac 5129187 @ HOSE 1/2710. X 12 1727 L. {(8.3830) . ... . ... 5
ac 5128187 @ HOSE, 1/2" 1.D. X 10" L. (8.3830} ........... 1 1
5101260 COVER, TWO TABPED HOLES, 1/87 AND
/87 (110800 o 1
5115097 COVER, 3/8 TAPPED MOLE {1.1060) .. ... ... . RS EERERRE I
444058 ELBOW, 3/87.45 DEG, §TREET {12.9590}. .. ... : 1
118757 ELBOW, 1/2" FL, TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8”
P {12.8390) ... 212 1 142 1
2402826 ELBOW. 1/2° TUBE 45 DEG. X 3/8” P.T.
(1283801 ... 1
9402839 ELBOW, 1/2" HYD. FL. TUBE 80 DEG. X
378 PT {12.8391) ..t 1
5138299 ELBOW ASM., 1/2° 90 DEG. SEALASTIC,
/8" PT.(12.9425) . 2141 2 202
120280 TEE. 3/8° PIPE(12.9616) ... ............... 1
444122 TEE, 3/8” PIPE(12.3616) ....ovvnren ., 1
4441386 TEE 3/8" 18 PT.(12.8616) ... ............ 1
121207 NIPPLE, 3/B X17{12.9560). ... .......... ... 11
5138306 NIPPLE ASM., 1/72° SEALASTIC {12.9415) . .. 1
118536 DRAINCOCK, 3/8° (1295101 .. ............. 1] 1
5120020 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 1/2* FL. TUBE
SWIVEL oot e e ziz2f211 2 1
SEPT.. 1978 PAGE 32 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1973 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIYT DIE S EL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A Al COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES o e
PART 3 3 3 &
CFIG ... NUMBER ... ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 9l3j9:i3l9jajolai1laiz]a
3le]lslejesleltiolalviaiz
4 6 2 5 s
12,4086 - TUBE, AiR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
{CONTI)
5121825 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/8" EXT. PIPE
(42.8G90) ... 3 1
5145009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (1229550} . ... ... ... . .... 1
5183256 PLUG, 1 1/4°0.D.X3/8" PIPE TAP
(11001 o 1
5176524  SEAL RING, 1/2° TUBE SEALASTIC
PTZ.8438Y .o 212 2 211
186625 BOLT, B/167 18X7/87 (12,9001} .. .......... 212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16% (12,8200 .. .......... 1
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5129157 PLUS
{2} 5120020 AND {2} 118757,
= NOT SERVICED; USE 5128157 PLUS
(2} 5120020 AND {2} 94327248,
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT T0 LENGTH
T SHOWN.
12,4080 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET
5130848  TUBE (1520 DEV. LY ..o, 1 -
5131285 =TUBE (14.30"DEV.L) ... ... ... ... ...... 1 1 111
5109210  TUBE ASSY. (1806 DEV L) ............... 1
5125902  HOSE ASSY. {13/32°X16°L) {25100} ... .. ... 1
129187 * HOSE 1/2° 1.0.X 6 1/2" L (8.3830) . ... ... .. 1
129187 * HOSE, 1/2° 40, X 8" 1. (8.3830). .. .......... 1
5129187 * HOSE, 1/2"iD. X 36 1/2° L. {8.3830) .. .. .. . 3
5123362  COVER, 3/8° TAPPED HOLE (1.2043) .. ....... 1
5138208  ELBOW ASSY. (12.9425) . ... ... .......... !
120702 ELBOW, 3/87-45 DEG. STREET {12.9590}. .. ... 1
444056 ELBOW, 3/8-45 DEG. STREET (12.8590). ... .. 1
137895 ELBOW, 1/27 STREET 45 DEG. {12.9590} . .. .. 1 :
118757 ELBOW. 1/2" FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8°
PT (1293800 ... o 14 1 1 1
94062826 ELBOW, 1/2” TUBE 45 DEG. X 3/8" P.T.
(92.93908 .. ... 1
£138299 @ ELBOW ASM, 1/2° 90 DEG. SEALASTIC,
3/8° PT (12294250 e 1 1 1
5130294  ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE X 3/4" P.T.
(1240800 .. 0o 1
5127108 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 45 DEG. SEALASTIC
(VZQ425) . e e 1
116332 BUSHING. 3/8"X1/4” RED. {12.9570) ... ..... 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8° RED. (12.9570} ... .. ... 113 1
§121826  FITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 3/8° EXT, PIPE
(124090 ... ... 1 | 1
SEPT. 1979 PAGE 33 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



ac

ac
3c

3C

£l

DEYROGIY DIES EL

FART

G ... NUMBER ...

12.4080 .

118782
2191465

444138
1195386
5145009
51383086

5179938
5176524

12.4095 .

5183847
5110070
5151189
181333
179837
120392
103341
1033290
103331
114483

12.4300 -

51104119
5110410
179827
103320

124375 .

5177697
5136003
140738

12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLEY
(CONTD)

CONNECTOR, 1/2° FL TUBE {12.9380) .. ... ..
TEE, 1/8* INT. P.T. X 174" EXT. P.T. X

B/ 4B INT. (7.8288) . ... ... ... ...
TEE, 3/8°-18 PIPE (12.8616) ................
DRAINCOCK, 3/8° (12,8510} ... o0 v nven..
PLLIG, 1/B” PIPE SQ. HD. {12.9850} ... ... ....
CONNECTOR ASSY., 1/2° TUBE

SEALASTIC {12.8618) . ... .. ............
SEAL RING, 3/8° TUBE SEALASTIC

PT2.843BY . 0t eee i e
SEAL RING, 1/2° TUBE SEALASTIC

L12.8438) .o e
* STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN,
= NOT SERVICED; USE 5129157 ALUS

{2} 5120020, (1) 118757, (1} 118782,
2 INCLUDES SEAL RING IN [12.04080A)

PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY,

CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUSiE

CLIPB.2180) ., oot
CLIP, 3/8° TUBE (25120} ..................
CLIP, 374" TUBE 48040} .. ................
BOLYT. 5/16°-24X5/8" {12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4" (129001 .............
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180) ... ......ovvuinn.
WASHER, 3/8° {12.8180) . .. ... ...........
LOCKWASHMER. 5/16° {12.9200} ............
LOCKWASHER. 3/8” {12.9200} ... ...........
NUT, 5/16°-24 CAD. (1291200 .. ... .........

STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR

STRAINER ASSY. ... ... . ... .. . ...
GASKEY ..,
BOLT, 5/187-18X2 1/4" (129300, .. . ... ....
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200} ... ... ... ...

TUBE & ELBOW ASSY, AlA
COMPRESSOR BOOSTER ASSY.
HOSE ASSY. {5/8°X20 5/8°1.1{8.3810) .. ... ..

COVER, 374" TAPPED HOLE (1.1040) .. ... ...
ELBOW, 3/4°-45 DEG. (12,9580} ... .. ... . ...

JUME, 1880 PAGE

53
AN PRRRLIAFADEES
213{]9i13|9]4
3:9|15:9 0
4 6 G
1
i
1 1
1
2 2
H
1
1
L
1
$
141§ 111
IEEEEEEEE
2i2|12:212
232121232

34 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[ S

£ R =

ENGINES

AR




DETROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES oo
FART 3 3 3 4 4
CFIG O NUMBER .. ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... oisloi{3slelajoialr|ajz|a
3{9.:6|9 olt1lo|3]112iz2
0 2 5 5
12.4375 - TUBE & ELBOW ASSY. AIR
COMPRESSOR BOOSTER ASSY. (CONTD}
5178706 ELBOW, 3/4°.80 DEG. (8.3800) ............. 1
BIBOT769  FLANGE ELBOW .. ...........0ccieueonn... 1
5183256 PLUG. 1 1/4"0.0.X3/8" PIPE TAP
LI005 o oo 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4" {12.900% ............ 2
179819 BOLY, /16 18X1 /87 (12.900%) .. .. ... ... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 57167 (1292000 ............ 2
12,4377 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLET
TUBE AND ELBOW ASSY.
5167702 CLIP {1 (48040} . .\ it 4
165464  BRACKET (715820 . ... .0 v i, !
186622 BOLT, 3/8-.16%X1 1/4” (12.8001} .. .......... 1
103322 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200} .. ... ......... 1
102635 NUT, 3/8% 16 (12.9120F ... o0t 1
12,4380 - GASKET, AIR BOOSTER INLET TUBE AND
ELBOW TO A COMPHRESSOR
BY10810 GASKET .. ...t 1

SEPY. 1879 PAGE 38 OF 12.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3 M PC ENCGINES DETROITYT DIVESEL
12.4000A AlIR COMPRESSOR

.................... TYPES L
PANT 3 4 4 4
FIG . NUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 2:4:314. 5 gial7 41814
6§39 6le6jei7:8]7]|8
- 7 r 4 9
12.4001 - COMPRESSOR ASSY. AIR
COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS, ARE NOY SERVICED BY DDA, FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTINGHOUSE B.W.) OR
MIDLAND ROSS MR FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH 18
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
B 5101408 -« COMPRESSQOR ASSY {12 CFMYBW,
2BBEO2) ... e, i
8102067 = COMPRESSOR ASSY, (12 CFM} (B.W.
BB L e 171
B 131512 + 7 COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CEMYIBW.
2BAATY L e 1
5148618 3 COMPRESSOR ASEY. {7 174 CFMYBW,
283371106137 MR, NS0 ... ... 1
c 5144301 i =« COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFMY
{B.W. 2B2386} {B108 138-M.R.
FEEBOAY . L e 1
B 5131511« F COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFMY (BW.
2B3368Y L. s % 1
5131518 7 COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFMH{BW.
BTBREYY .. 1 1 1
c 5144302 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CPMYB.W.
BB .. e e 1 t
51468614 F « COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM)
B.W. 283371 (S108138-M.8.
FENEJOGA) . e 1 H
c 5101017 COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFMI B W,
ABBETOY . e e 1
e 5144300 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CEMY AW,
282383} {5106140-M R, £NEEQ4B} ..., .. 111
o 5133913 COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
P13 b H
118536 DRAINCOCK, 3/8" 1129510y ... ..., .. .... 1 EIN
5145014 PLLIG, 3/8° PIPE SKT. WD {12,888} . ........ 1 1
103378 PIN, 3732°X1 1/4° COTTER{12.9280) .. ...... ] 1 1 H 1 H H 3
A54933 BOLT, 7/167°.14X1 /8" {12.8800 . ... ...... 4
427564 BOLT. 7/187-14X1 3/8° 4129000 .. ......... 4
100040 BOLY, 7/167.20X1 1/27 (128001 ..., ...... 4
216283 BOLYT, 7/16°.20X1 3/47 4128007 . ... ... .. 4 4
179884 BOLY, 1727 13X 3/87 {12900 . ..., ...... 4 44| 4 4 44 4
£164360 WASHER, 15/327 (81008 ... ..., ...... .. 4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16° {(12.9200¢ ... ......... -3 414414
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12,9200} . .. . .......... 4
456939 NUT, 7716720 {12.8120) ........ . ... .c.... 4t4a] 4
- LSE 5144307 GOV. KIT (12,4308, i
REQUIRED.
? NOT SERVICED; USE SECOND
%J;;_PRESSOR ASSY, SHOWN IN SAME
F NGOT SERVICED: FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE DDA PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
= USE 5148009 AND 5145014 FLUGS
A% REQUIRED,
12.40086 . GASKEY, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
513214939 GASKET ... . e H ti 1)t
p 5104508 GASKETII1.B040) . .. ... ... ... 1 1§11 t I IR T

JUNE, 198G FAGE 38 OF 12.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



. FiG ... NUMBER

38
3B
3e

3c
3Cc

CETAOQCIY DIESEL

PARYT

12,4090 -
5133103

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

BRACKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
BRACKET, UPPER SUPPORT .. ... ... . ...,

5128889 *» BRACKET (B145711y ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ..

5100255

BRACKET .. ...

8109987 @BRACKET ... ... ... .. ..

5178598
5117741
5157412

51826828
186624
186622
#409231
178847
427588
455537
192883
454933
5108435
103320
103321
103322

12.4015 .
5162966
5130964
1032385

12.4025

5117061

12.4G37 .
5170450
5108836
5146082

53145091

BRACKET {2.8030) ... 0o in e
PLATE .
SPACER, 7/8° 0.0, X 13/32° 1.0, X 1/4°
WIZA013)Y ...
SPACER ... it s
BOLT, 3/167-18X1 174 {12.3001). ..., .. ...
BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/4° {12.8300%) . .. .........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/27 LOCK {12.3000) . ... ...
BOLT, 3/8°-16X2° {12.9001) ...... .........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2° (12.800%) . .. .........
BOLT, 3/87-18X4" (12.3001) ... ... .........
BOLT, 3/87-18X5 1/4” (12,8001} ... ..., .....
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/87 (12,9001 . ... . .... ..
WASHER 3/8% .. e
LOCKWASHER, 5/16% (12.9200 ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200V. .. ...........
LOCKWASHER, 7/18° {12.32000 . ...........
* NOT SERVICED. USE BRACKET SHOWN
IN PARENTHESES PLUS {2) 427584
BOLTS, (17 5157244 BOLY, () 1033322
LOCKWASHERS,
NOT SERVICED, USE 5145415 AND
INCLUDE {2) 9409238 BOLTS, (2
5138821 AND (2) 5136906 SHiMS,

&

PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR

PULLEY (6.25" DIA, 2 GROOVESY .. ... ... .. ..
PULLEY 18.25" DiA, 2 GROOVES) ... ... ... ..
PIN, t/8°X1" COTTER 12,8250 ....... .. . ..

« GASKET, AR COMPHRESSOR ADAPTOR

GASKET {18040y . ... .. .. ..o

PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

BLATELLT7830 ... ..
STUD, 378°.24X1 347 12803 L
80LT, 3/87-24X1.20" SELF LOCKING

128000 ... . . L
BOLY, 3/8™-24X1.38" (1285018} ... ... ... ...

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

e A A
3i4|3;4]|5
gl3;j9; 4
8 7
1
1
$
2
2
1
4
AR
4
}
1
1 1] v
1
4 4
4 3

37 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P
TYPES | . ..
4 4
8:4:7
86167

7
131
1 H 1
1 1 1
37313
21212
3i3:3
G858
1 1 1
111
i t H
1 1 ]

1

]

4

ENGINES




FiG . .. NUMBER

3C

3C

ic

3C
ic
3¢
i
iC
i

§

MPC

PART

12.4037

5145431
8413533

12.4040
5144866

12,4048

51097854

12.4050
Bi141773

124068

5143848
5109981
2328628
5137424
5131148
5126683
51266982
5131828
89403931
444052

118753

225810
225815
5138287

120702
5177493

4409943
105406
51450089

ENGE?
12.4000A < ¢ COMPRESSOR

PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
{CONT'D}

NUT, 378"-24 JAMCAD. . ... ... ... .. ...,
NUT, 3/87-24 JAM 128120y ...... . ...... ..

HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR

BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED IM.S)
“MILITARY STANDARD™ ARE "PREMIUM™
POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT SEY (2 BELYS) (37.5071.X .500"W}
{71878 ... s

COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
COUPLING .. .. ... .. . e

TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL
SUPPLY

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 18.56"F . ..., ... ......
TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 3226 .. ......... ...
HOSE ASSY. (3/16°1.D.X16 /2°L) . .........
HOSE ASSY. (3716 1D.X1B°LY ... . ....
HOSE ASSY. (3/16°IDX25°L) ... o... ..
HOSE ASSY. {3/16°1D.X29"L) . ... ..........
HOSE ASSY {3/16"LDX32°L) ..o ovvn ..
HOSE ASSY. {1/7471D.X20°0L) ... ...,
ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9580) .. ...
£1BOW, 1/B” STREET 45 DEG. (12.9590) . .. ..
ELBOW, 1/4° FL. TUBE, 1/8" P.T. 90

DEG (1284801 ... ... e,
ELBOW, 1/4° INV, FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12,8480 ... ...
ELBOW, 5/16° INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X

178" BT (12.8480% . . ... .. ........ ...
ELBOW ASM. 5/16” S0 DEG.

SEALASTIC {12.9425) . ... .............
£L.BOW, 3/8" STREET 45 DEG. {12.8590} ... ..
SEAL RING, 5/16" TUBE SEALASTIC

P12.9438) . .
TEE {1/8” PIPE} (745861 ... ...,
NIPPLE, 1/8"X1/2" BIPE (12.9580) .. ... .. ....
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE SKT. MD. {12.9550) . ... ... ..

SEPY., 1979 PAGE

4 4
34731415
613,914
8 7
1
1
H R
§
1 1111
¥
LI I I
1
1
H L
TP 181}
1
H
}
1 1
2 2 2

38 OF 312.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GEMNERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

A FOARRERRAEEE
754!l 8
7]8}171]8
4
1t
1t
11111
1)1
i
O
1
1
1
121241




CFIG L NUMBER

3C
ki

3c
3C

DETROIT

PART

DI1IESEL
12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

12.4065 . TUBE, AIR COMPHESSOR LUBE OIL

105418
5100136
442321

118748

SUPPLY {CONT'D)

TEE V8 PIPE ...
ADAPTOR, 1/8° PIPE {12.9570% .. ...........
CONNECTOR, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8°

PT (12,9460} .. ... ... .. .o
CONNECTOR, 1/4* INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8°

PT (129380 ...
» NOY SERVICED; USE 15" LENGTM

5199575 BULK MHOSE PLUS 2)

9437248 ELBOWS, (2) 5199579

FITTINGS, {1} 2488022 CLIP, AND (1)

5100136 ADAPTOR.
@ INCLUDES SEAL RING IN (12.04065)

PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

12.4070 . TUBE, AIR COMPHRESSOR LUBE Ot

5135293
5135293
444004
108686
9402801
109429
5113218
5113182

144034

BRAIN

@ HOSE, 5/8" 1D X5 1/4" L. {25066} ... ... ..
@ HOSE, 8/87 LD X 11 /27 28060) ..., ... ...
ADAPTOR, 1/2" PT. AUTO PIPE
(129865 ... ... . . ...
ELBOW, 1/2°.90 DEG. STREET {12.3510} .. .. ..
ELBOW, 5/87 PMPE 45 DEG. {12.8600) .. ... ...
ELBOW, B/8" FL TUSE 90 DEG. X 1/2°
PT{12.8380) ... oL
FITTING, /8" MOSE X 1/2" EXT. P1PE
(12,8892 ... . .
EITTING (5/8" HOSE X 3/8° FL. TUBE
SWHVELF{12.6889) . . ... ... ... .. . ...... .
BUSHING, 3747 X1/2" {12.98705 .. ... ... . ...
& STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGYH
SHOWN.

12.4080 . CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL TUBE

5157372
5158500
5163529
5181873
5153473
5171509
5114551

CLIP, 1/4" TUBE{3.4433) .. .. .. ...........
CLIP, 174" TUBE{7.8320% .. ... .............
CLIP, 5/16" TUBE (12.3080) . ...............
CLP. 7/16" TUBE (74412} . .. ... ...........
CLIP, 172 TUBE{4.6040) .. ... ............
CLIP. 5/8° TUBE(S.189Y) .. ... ... ... ......
TAG, CABLE (7.4548) ... .. ... ... ... ...

12,4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET

5138049
5137061
5129187

TUBE ASSY (DEV. L. 8627} (12,4080} .. ... ...
TUBE ASSY DEV. L. 6BOY ... ... ...... ...
* HOSE, 1,27 10X 12 127 L {B8.3830; .. ... ...

SEPY, 1978 PAGE

5 3
SARRERN s A
3{4]314158
6384} 4
8 7
1 1

AR

39 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




5 3 MPC ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AiR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES e
PART 4 4 4 4 4
B .. NUMBER .. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 3lalalalslale{al? 84
6i3]9]4 8iI6| 6 8{7]8
8 7 7 9
12.4088 . TUBE, AR COMPRESSOH WATER INLET
(CONTD)
C 5129157 * HOSE 1727 1D, X 10" L. {8.3830) ........... 11
c 5129157 * HOSE. 1,27 1D X 237 L {83830 ._......... 1 1
C 5129157 * HOSE, 1/27 1D X 30 1/27 L. (8.3830) .. ... ... 191
c 5118111 HOSE, 13/32° 10. X6 1/2° L ...t 1
¢ 5123318 HOSE, 1727 LD, X 477 L (4.4330) ........... 1
C 5129157 * HOSE 1727 1.D. X 36 1/2 L (B.3830} ... ..... 3
¢ 5129157 = HOSE 2 7/87 L.(B.3830) ... .............. 1
5115097 COVER. 3/8" TAPPED HOLE (11060} . ....... 1 11141 11191 111
118753 ELBOW, 1/4* TUBE 90 DEG. {12.9445) . . ..... 1
444058 ELBOW. 3/87-45 DEG. STREET {12.9580} ... .. 1
444042 ELBOW, 3/8" PIPE 90 DEG. STREET
R29580) .0 e 1 1
9402839 ELBOW, 1/27 MYD. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. X
3/8° PT. (12,8391 .. ... ... 1
118757 ELBOW, 1/2° FL. TUBE 80 DEG. X 3/8*
PTU12.9390) ..o 1141
5130294 ELBOW. 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
12.8480) . .. 1 1
137425 ELBOW, /27 INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
CL2.8880) .o 2 2|1 112 113
143340 ELBOW. 1/2" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
284801 ..o 1
$138298 @ ELBOW ASM.. 1/2° 80 DEG. SEALASTIC,
3/87 B (12.8425) . ... 1
444122 TEE, 3/8" PIPE(12.98168F ... ... ......... 1 1
4441386 TEE, 3/B 18 PT. (1286160 ... ... ......... 1 1]t
121207 NIPPLE, 3/B X1 {12.9860). . .. ... .......... 1 1
5176521 NIPPLE. 1/2" TUBE SEALASTIC {12.5415} ... .. 1
114981 DRAINCOCK. 1/8° (1285101 .. ... .......... 1] 1
118536 DRAINCOCK, 3/8" (1285100 .. ... . ......... 1 1
5120020 FITTING, 1727 HOSE X 1/2° FL. TUBE
SWIVEL .. 21212 2 212%2
5121825 FETTING. $/2° HOSE X 3/8° £XT. PIPE
CT2.4080) .. RERE! RN RN
5173854 FITTING. 1/2° HOSE X 3/4” P.T.
FT2.30B0) . 0o 2 211 1212 als
5115214 PLUG, £/2° PIPE(12.855801 . ... ... ......, 1
5176524  SEAL RING, 172" TUBE SEALASTIC
(128438} . 2
118932 BUSHING, 3/8°X1/8" RED. (12.9870) .. ...... 1 113
142269 BUSHING, 1/27X3/8” RED. {$2.957G) ........ : 111171 3
431538 CONNECTOR, 1/27 INV. FL. TUBE
(12.8480) .. . 1
5137425 CLAMP (1.1040) .. ... ... .. ... .. ... .. 1 1
SEPT.. 1979 PAGE 40 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIY DIESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES . . e
FART 4 4 4 4 4 4
LRIG . UNUMBER L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 3[4i3{ia4]5]/a4]6]4]TT]aiBlA
68:i3|]9|41l4 . 6766 aj718
8 7 3 7 4 - ]
12,4085 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
ICONT'IN
9139801 CLAMP, HOSE 3/4" {12.9660) ... .. ... ...... 1
186625 BOLT, B/16"18X7/8* {12.9001%) ............ 2 21212 21272 2172
179839 BOLY, 3/8"-16X 1" (12.8001) ....... ... .... 2
* NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER iN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO SWIY.
@ INCLUDES SEAL RING IN {12.064085)
PLUS NUT NOT 504D SERARATELY,
12,4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER QUTLET
5138049 TUBE (562" DEV. L) .. ... . e 1
5125902 HOSE ASSY. [13/32°X167L.H{2.5500¢ ........ 1
B128157 * HOSE, 1/72"1D. X 6 1/27 L. {B.3830) ... .. .... 1
5129157 % MOSE /2710 X7 /72 L (83830y . ..., ... 1 H
SI2B157 * HOSE, 1/27 1D X 8" L3830 . .. ..... .. ... i 101
5129187  * HOSE 172710, X 11" L{8.3830y ...... ... .. 1
5129487  * HOSE. 1/271.D. X 16 7/8" 1. {B.38B30) .. ... .. 1
53129157 * HOSE 1/72" 1D X 23" L. (8.3830 ........... 1
1299567 * HOSE, 30 /27 L. {83830 ... ... ... ... H
5129187 * HOSE, $/27 1D X 38 1/27 L (B.3B30) . . ... ... 1 %
5123352 COVER (378" TAPPED HOLEY {1.2043}. ... .. ... 1 i 1§11
5108741 = ADAPTQR {[COVER} (THREE TAPPED
HOLES 1727, 378" AND $/277 (11080 ... .. 1
4440586 ELBOW, 3/87-45 DEG. STREEY {12.9590) . .. ... 1
444042 ELBOW, 3/B7-80 DEG. STREEY (12,9880} . ... .. 1 i
118787 ELBOW, 1/2" FL. TUBE 80 DEG. X 3/8"
PYE12.9390) ... . 1 1
£130294 ELBOW 11/2" TUBE X 374" P.T}
{$2.4080) .. ... ... 1 H
137425 ELBOW, 1727 INV. FL TURE 90 DEG.
{32.9480 .. ... 1 1 1 E 1 1 113
S402839 ELBOW, 1/2" HYD, FL. TUBE 90 DEG,
{12.8391 ... . e H
143340 ELBOW, 1727 INV. Fi.. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12,8480} ... .. ... ... 1
142268 BUSHING, $1/2°X3/8” RED. (12,9870} ..... ... 1 1 H 1
5121825 FITTING. 1727 HOSE X 378" EXT. PWPE . . ... .. i sty
5120020 FUFTING, /27 #HOSE X 1/27 FL. TUBE
SWIVEL {1Z.4085) ... ... .. ............ tiz211]1 1 111
5173854 FITTING (1/2° HOSE X 3/4" PT}
(32,3080 . .. 1 2 % ki 313
118752 CONNECTOR, 1727 FL YUBE (12.9380) ... ... 3 1
431538 CONNECTOR, 1/2* INV. FL. TUBE 3/8"
(3294800 ... 1
444136 TEE, 3/B*-18 PRE (1286197 . . . .. ... .. ...... H 1
118536 DAAINCOCK, 3787 {12.95100 ... ... .. ... .. 1
SEPT, 1979 PAGE 41 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION



B 3 MeC ENGINES PETRO:!T DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES e
PART 4 4 4 4 4
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3{alsla|{s sisial7iai8]|a
6i3]8i4{4]8]6;8 sl7!ls
8 7 3 7 4 9
12.4090 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OQUTLEY
{CONT'D}
145014  PLUG. 3/8° PIPE (12.8560) ................. 1
5115214  PLUG, 172" PIPELIZ2,9580) . ... ..., ....... 1
9138801 CLAMP, HOSE 3/4” (12.9680) .. ............ 1
» $TD LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
= NOT $ERVICED: FOR SERVICE
AEQUIREMENTS REWORK 5114712
12.4095 . CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
5188001 CUP. 172" TUBE .. 1
5171809  CLIP, 5/8° TURE(S.18591) .. .........ooevunn. 1 1
E151188  CLIP, 3/4- TUBE(4.8040) .. ............... 111 1 z2i1]z2
5172022  SUPPORT, CLP (88379 ... ............... 1 1 1
5111078  SUPPORT. CLIP{4.8042) . ... ............... 1 1
132268 BOLT, 1/47-20X7/8" FILLISTER
(2.8010) .. .o e 1
186625 BOLY, 5/16°18X7/8" (12.8001} .. ... ... ..... 1)1
179816 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 3/4- (12.800%} . .......... 211
1798385 BOLT, 3/8"-16X8/8”{12.800%) ... ... ...... 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8” (128000 .. .. ........ 1
181370 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 1747 (12,8001} .. .. ...... .. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.8180) ... ..., .. ... ... 1 1 3
B150238  WASHER, 7/18° {34001 .. ................ 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.8200} ............ 1l AR{ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.8200}.............. 1 1
120376 NUT, 571618 {12.9120) . ................. 1] 1 148
117049 NUT. 3/8%24 {12.9120) ... ... ovuinn ., 1
12.4300 - STRAINER, AIR COMPRESSOR
iC 5110411 STRAINER ASSY. . .. ... ... 14 1] 191
¢ 110410  GASKET ...t 111 1 1 1
¢ 179827 BOLT, 5/ 16" 18X2 1/4* {12.9001) . . . .... .. 212 2 2
o 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12,9200} ............ 212 2 2
12.4305 . GOVEANOR. AIR COMPRESSOR
5144307  KIT, GOVERNOR gNCLUDES ATTACHING
BARTS) o oviote i e 1
12.4375 . TUBE & ELBOW ASSY. AR
COMPRESSOR BOOSTER ASSY.
¢ 126052  HOSE ASSY. {1 1/8"X10 1/2°L) ... ... ... 1 1
5180189  COVER TWO 3/4° TAPPED HOLES
LA040Y L 1 1
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 42 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




PRI

DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AlR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES .. ...
PART 4 4 4 4
DFIG LU NUMBER (L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..., 3{4]314!8 6]4:7;4]8]|4
6|3]9j4;4]6|618 8 a8
7 7 4 -
12.4375 - TUBE & ELBOW ASSY. AIR
COMPRESSOR BOOSTER ASSY. {CONT'D)
5181801 ELBOW{B.126Y) .......... ... ... ... ... 1 1
5127041 CONNECTOR, 25 DEG. PIPE (51238 ......... 1 1
5189769 FLANGE, BLBOW . ... . ... ... .. ... 0 1 1
5142548 PLUG, 374" PIPE129850) ... ... ... ... .. ... 1 K
2337379 CLAMP, 1 1/2° (12,8660} . ...... .. .. ...... p 2
1798186 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.800Y ........ .. .. 2 2
181327 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 3/4"{12.800% ... ......... 1 i
163320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (129206} ............ 2 2
12,4380 - GASKET, AR BOOSTER INLET TUBE AND
ELBOW TO AR COMPSH.
5110410 GASKET . e 1
SEFY., 1979 PAGE 43 CF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION



CFIG L NUMBER

3C
3
i

3B
38

3
3C
ac
3B
38
3B
3¢
3C
3B
3B

DETRQIY

PARY

12,4001

NPN

5136511
2438537
5144301

5131511
5145514

5131515
;5144302
5135042
51014086
5131718
5102067
5109672
5130820
5139483
5102068
118538
1033785
5145009
193221
427564
427567
138269
179884

103332
271500

DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

- COMPRESSOR ASSY, AIR

COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NQT SERVICED BY DDA FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTINGHQUSE (B.W) OR
MIDLAND ROSS (MA) FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH i8S
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,

COMPRESSOR ASSY, {CUSTOMER

FURNISHED) ...\ttt iiesrarns
COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CEM) (B.W.

TOOOAE . oot

@ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM) (B.W.
DTBHINY ottt
# = COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFMY

{B.W. 282386) (§106133-M.R.

FENGEOAY L.ttt
4 @ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM)

BW. 283388} ... .
# = COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 174 CEM)

(B.W. 283368} (5 106138-M.R.

FENBBOBAL ..o
@ COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CEM) (B.W.

ZTBYEY . oo
= COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) {B.W.

22389) ..
* COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (BW.

2FTBEOY . ot
+~ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.

2BBEDDY ..ot
@ COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (B.W.

275888} . ... .. ... e

= COMPRESSOR ASSY {12 CFM) (BW.
BBEAZIY .
@ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM} (B.W.

2TBIBTY o
B COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CEM} (BW.

BTBTTBY oot
@ COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (B.W.

2ROABI) e
= COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.

ZBEE2E) e
DRAINCOCK, 3/87 {12,9550F ..., . ... .....
PIN, 3/32"X7 1/4” COTTER {12.9250y .. ... ...
PLLIG, 1/8" PIPE (12.9550F ... .. ............
BOLT. 7/16°-14X1 1/47 {12.8001) .. ... .. . ...
BOLT. 7/16°-14X1 3/8" {12,906 ... .. ... ...
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3747 {12,901 ... . ......
BOLT, 7/16%20 X 1 3/4° (12.8027 ... .. ...
BOLT. 1/2°.13X1 3/8° (12.9001) . ... ........
LOCKWASHER, 7/18" (12,3200} .. .. ........
NUT, 7/16%14 (129120} ... ... ...
@ NOT SERVICED: USE SECOND

COMPRESSOR ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME

TY$S,

# NOT SERVICED: FOR COMPLETE

REP{ ACEMENT USE DDA PART

NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
= USE 5145014 AND 5145009 PLUGS

AS REQUIRED.
=~ USE 5144307 GOVERNCH KIT

{12.4305), IF REQUIRED.
~ CBSOLETE.

HUNE, 1980 - PAGE

PR FRERE ERRRE
8: 5|05 C
BEiQ013{CGi9
o 8
1
1
1
1
H
1
1
1
1 3
1 1
1
&
F
E
1
4 4
AR AR
[

44 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR




5

3

MPC

FART

CEiG O NUMBER

3C

ENGINES

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

12.4005 - GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

5117061
£E131839

GASKET
GASKET

12.4010 - BRACKET, AR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

5136457
5125658
51314486
5138407
5138406
51089879
5133650
51455985
5137037
5133975
5138410
5146596
5131447
5182628
5164294
5122168
5157512

5136148
5136821
5136147
5136808
5126323
186624
186678
188879
409215
8409231
188277
427588
182883
192882
454933
183221
179882
180182
173867
9427345
103341
5108438
£109949
103320
1033

+ BRACKET
# BRACKET
= BRACKET
@ BRACKET
@ BRACKET
2 BRACKET o it e
4+ BRACKET, FEXED ..ot
BRACKET. UPPER SUPPOAT
SUPPORT
+ SUPPORT
* SUPPORT
PLATE oottt e
= PLATE. SUPPGRAT
SBACER ..\
SPACER, 13/32°X7/8°X1/8" ... . . oivniin..
SPACER, 15/32° 1D, X 1" L. (71830 ........
SPACER (7/80.0.X13/3271.0.X1/4 W}
(7.4013)
SHIM LO02%) 0 e e e
SHIM (0027} {7.1595}
SHIM (GOS8 oo
SHIM (0057} {7.1595)
SHIM (0121144110} ... ..o e,
BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/4" {12.9001)
8OLYT, 3/87-16X17 (12900 ... .. ... .......
BOLT. 3/87-16X1 1/4° (12.8001) . ... ..... ...
BOLT, 3/8% 16X 174 LOCK (12,800 1)
BOLT. 3/8°.46X1 172" LOCK {$2.8001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 3/8° {12.83001)
BOLT, 3/8--16X2 /3" (12.3001
BOLYT. 3/8*-16X5 1/47 (12.9001}
SOLT, 3/8716X86 1/4° {12.9001} ... .........
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1,87 {12.9001}
BOLT, 7/167.14X1 174" (128001
BOLT. 7/16"-14X1 1/2* (12.300 %)
BOLT, 7/16%-14X1 7/8" (12.300 1
BOLT. 7/16".14X2 1/4° {12.9001}
BOLT, 1/27-13X6 1/4* {12.9001;
WASHER, 3/8” (12.9180}
WASHER, 378 ...
WASHER, 17/32°54028) ..., ............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,3200}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200)

SUNE, 1986 PAGE

4 5 5
9i5]0!58]¢
510131019
Q -]
?
1 11111
1
1
¥
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
H
1
4 g 2
2
1
2
2
2
1
2
AR AR AR

4% OF 12.400GA

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION

DETRO!!IT Di1gSEL

L LTYPES L
5 5
5: 1151165128
114116117113
1 5 7
111
$ $ 1
1 1
$
1
$
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1 g 5:3
2
p
2 2
E
1
8
3
AR
2 2
1 ¥
AR AR AR AR




SEPT., 1979 PAGE

46 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1379 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR
.................... TYPES oo
PART 4 5 5 5 5 5
CFKG .. NUMBER .. ... ... NAME AND BESCRIPTION ......... eaislolslolsjvisj1isi2|s
: siol3loloi1/a|1]6l1]1]3
0 8 1 5 7 3
12.4010 - BRACKEY, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
ICONT'D)
1063322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (128200} «........... AR AR AR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (12.8200) .. ............ 1
102635 NUT, 3/8°-16 {12.9120} ... ... ....ovronnn. 2
117049 NUT, 3/8%.24 {12.8120} ... ............... 1
271500 NUT, 7716714 {12.8120) ... .. ............. 3
102637 NUT, 172713 {12.8120) .. .. 0o, 1
# NOT SERVICED. USE 5145584
BRACKET PLUS {2) 427564, (1)
5157244 BOLT AND {2) 103322
LOCKWASHERS.
« NOT SERVICED, USE {1) 5144155
BRACKET AND {1) 5144156 PLATE.
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5146285
BRACKET PLUS (2} 186679 BOLT, {1)
178849 BOLT AND {5} 5108435
WASHERS.
7 NOT SERVICED, USE 6145445 AND
WCLUDE {2) 9408238 BOLTS AND {2)
5136821 AND {2} 5136506 SHIMS.
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5145381
BRACKET PLUS {2} 9409238 BOLTS.
+ OBSOLETE
12.4015 - PULLEY, AIR COMPRESSOR
a 5133616  PULLEY (5.00" DiA. 2 GROOVES) ... .. ... ... t
3B 5136458  PULLEY {6.25" DIA. 2 GROOVES) . ... ... .... 1
38 5137455 .+ PULLEY (6.25" DiA. 2 GROOVES} ... ......... !
38 5162966  PULLEY {6.25" DIA. 2 GROOVES) . ... ........ 1
B 5120964  PULLEY {6.25" DIA. 2 GROOVES) . ... .. ... ... 1 1
38 8177008  PULLEY (6.25" DiA. 2 GROOVES} . ... ........ !
103388 PIN, 1/8"X1" COTTER (12.92808 ... .. ....... 1 t 1 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
12.4017 . PULLEY. AR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
5133615  PULLEY (5.00" DIA, 2 GROOVES) . ... ... ... .. 1
124549 KEY, 3/16°X3/4° WOODRUEF (12.9350) ... . .. 1
272906 NUT, 3/6°-16 LOCK {12.9140) ... ... ... .. 1
12,4020 - ADAPTOR. AIR COMPRESSOR
A RETAINER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
12,4048, 124088 AND SEAL IN 12.4081.
5131402  RETAINER ASSY. (1.7645) . ............... 1
179858 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1" (12,8001} . ............. t




. FIG ., NUMBER

3C

3C
in

3c

PART

12.4020

179882

12.4037
5170450
5108836
5145091
5145092
124828
84135633

12.4040

5144866

12.4045

5134742
53126767

12.4047

5131130

12.4048

807191

12.4050
5141773

12,4051

5131131
5131329

BDETROIT DIESEL

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

ADAPTOR, AIR COMPRESSOR
{CONT'D}

8OLT /27 13X1 /874128001 ... ... ...

PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

PLATE {1.7630)
STUD, 3/87-24 X 1 3747 {12.501%)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1.38" (128018 .. .. .. ... ..,
BOLY, 3/8" 241207 1286018y ...
NUT, 3/87-24 JAM CAD, {12.9120}
NUT, 3/8".24 JAM {12.9120)}

HUB, AIR COMPRESSCR

BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

AlL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M5}
MILITARY STANDARD™ ARE “PREMIUM"
POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41.00" L.. 380" W)
FABTBY

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 46.62" L. 500" W)
{1.3220)

SHAFT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
SHAFT (1.7640y .. ... .. ... ... . ... .

- BEARING, AR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

SHAFT

BEARING {5206WX1C) {1.7658)

COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
COUPLING '

SEAL, AR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

SPACER {17865 .. ... . .. ... ..
SEAL £1.7660)

SEPT., 1879 PAGE

8 3
.................... TYPES
4 5
91670 o
5§{0 019

¢ L

4

1 TE
i
4 314
1
1
! 1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1
1

47 OF 12.40G0A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOBRATION

ENGINES

5
1} 8
8611
7
3 1
4
4
1 k]
L H




. HG .. NUMBER

ac

3C
C

iC

i
i

DETRO!IT DH+ESEL

PARY

12.43000A AJR COMPRESSOR

12,4065 . RING, AlA COMPRESSOR DRIVE

94152886

12,4085

5143849
5137906
2328626
5131828
51331683
51266923
5126692
5133163
144045

444082

5409931
118753

118341
5138297
108428
118748

105408
8177483

9409943
AZ4152
1084178
5145009
51158214

-

12,4070 -

5135293
5144086
$135293
G135283
137884

3402801

-
=

COUPLING
LOCKRING (27470 .o eecneeeee

TUBE, Al COMPRESSOR LUBE O
SUPPLY

TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L 21.62°) .. .ovveinnnn,
HOSE, 11.80% L.« or oo
HOSE, 16 1727 Lo 0ot
HOSE, 20% Le . oot oo
HOSE. 217 Lo oov e ettt
HOSE, 29" Lo o ov e e
HOSE. 327 Lo oo
HOSE 20" L o vvvr e o et
BUSHING, 1/27X1/4" RED, {12.8570) .. ... ...
ELBOW, 1/8” STREET 45 DEG. (12.9550) . .. ..
ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580} .. ...
ELBGW, 1/4" FL. TUBE 1/8" A.T. 90

DEG. (12.9380) ... .o
ELBOW, 5/187 INV. L TUBE 45 DEG. X

BT BT {12.9480) .. ... ...
ELBOW ASM,, 5/16° SEALASTIC

TT2.8425) .ttt e e
ELBOW, 5/8° Fi. TUBE 80 DEG, X 1/2°

BT 12.8380)
CONNECTOR, 1/4° INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8°

PT 1283800 .0 ot
NIPPLE, 1/8"X1/2" PIPE (12.9560) ... ........
SEAL RING, /16" TUBE SEALASTIC

P2.8438) ...
TEE (1/8° PIPE) (12.9560% .. ... .. ...........
TEE, 1/27 PIPE(12.9616) ... ..............
CROSS, 1/8 PIPE (12.9618) ................
PLUG, 1/B" PIPE SKT. HD. (12.9550) .........
PLUG, 1/2” PIPE{12.9850) . .. ... ...........
~ OBSOLETE
* INCLUDES SEAL RING IN (12,4068}

PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

TUBE, AlR COMPHRESSOR LUBE QN
DRAIN

MOSE, 107 L8080 .. .. L
MOSE, 11 1/2° L . ...
HOSE, 1180 L{2.8080F .. ... ... .. ... ....
HOSE, 167 L2806 . ... ... .. ... .......
ELBOW, 1/27.48 DEG. STREET (12.8880).. ...
ELBOW, 5/87 MIPE 48 DEG. [12.8800) ... .. ...

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

5§ 3
P AR AN
9:510:8]0(85
$10{3:0198]1
o ] L]
H
1
t
t
111
1
f
1t §
it Y2
1
1
1
¥ 1
1
1
}
1
H H
1
1
H ¥

48 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

.




SEFT. 1878 PAGE

48 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIES EL 53 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR
................... TYPES . ...
PART 4 5 5 5 5 5
CEIG L NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... $I510I5i018511:68{1:8672(86
5013101914116 111]3
0 5 7 3
12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OiL
DRAIN {CONTIH
109429 EL.BOW. 5/8" FL. TUBE 80 DEG. X /2"
P I2.8390% .. 1
5113215 FITTING {5/8" HQSE X 1/2° EXT. PIPE}
(12,6882} .. .. e i 141 L il
5113192 FITTING {5/78° HMOSE X 5/8" FL. TUBE
SWIVEL){12.8688) ... .. ... ... .......... 1 11 1 1
144034 BUSHING, 3/4°X1/2" RED. {12.8570y ........ 1
5136443 PLATE e 1
5150193 GASKET (810100 . .. ... . i e k|
5168176 GASKET (48007 . ... .. e 3
513447 o+ FLANGE, V2" FPETAP ... .. e 1
179819 BOLT, 5/16°.18XY 1/8° (128001} ........... 3
186619 BOLY, 3/8716X1 1/87{12.800%) .. ........ .. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12,9200 .. .......... 3
163321% LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1282005 ... ........... 2
*STH. LENGTH MOSE: CUT 70 LENGTH
SHOWN.
+ OBSCLETE.
124080 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE CIl. TUBE
5163529 CLIP, 5736 TUBE (12,3080} ... ... ......... H 1
5153473 CiLlP, ¥/27 TUBE (46040} .. ... ... ....... H 1 {1 H
5151189 CLIP, 3/4" TUBE (48040} .. ................ 1
5179861 BRACKET CUP{7.3245) . . ... .. ........... 1
5114551 TAG, CABLE{TAB45} ... ... ... ... ......... 1 1
179837 BOLT, 3/87-186X3/4° 12,8001 ... ... .... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}. ... ....... .. i
1026356 NUT, 37816 {12.8120y . ... ... ...... 1
12.4G85 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLEY
3C 8126630 *~ TUBEEV. L. 7.38°L) ... ............ ... .. 1 1 b
3C 5138049 TUBE ASSY (1/27X5 6271, 90 DEG)
112.4090 ... 1
3c 5128157 @©HOSE 2 7/87 L B3RIG .. ... ki
3C B51291587 @ HOSE 4 1/2° L {8.3830) .. ... ... ... .. ... t
3L 5129187 @HOSE, 12 1/2° L (B3830y ............ . ..., 1
3C 5128157 @HOSE 18" L. (B3IB3IG . .. ... ... ... H
3¢ 5129187 @HOSE 23" L{B3B3G. ... ... ... . ... ... 1 141
ac 5129157 @ HOSE, 27" L. 83830y .. ... ....... ... e '
3C 5123317 @HQOSE 42 /4" L. {8.3830) ... ... ... ..... 1
5115097 COVER, 3/8° TAPPED HOLE (1.1080) ..... . ... t 1111 1 1 18111
5150023 COVER{1.1080V . ... .. ... ... ... oo oo .. 1
5118357 GASKET (L1070} ... .. . 1
444056 EL.BOW, 3/87-45 DEG. STREET {12.8890}. ., . .. 1
5138299 # ELBOW ASM., 1/2" 90 DEG, SEALASTIC,
I/BTPT (129425 ... 2 2 2




5 3 MPC ENGINES . PDETROIY DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

.................... TYPES .
PARTY 4 5 8 5 5
CFIG .. NUMBER ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ..... gis]olsiolsj1]s} 25
sjioisloialtjaitr1laltin]s
0 6 1 s
42,4085 . TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
{ICONT'D}
137425 ELBOW. 1/2° INV. Fl. TUBE 30 DEG.
12,8480} ...t 3 1
143340 ELBOW. 1/2° INV. Fi. TUBE 45 DEG.
12,8880 .. o !
5130294 ELBOW. 172" TUBE 45 DEG. {12.4090¢ .. ... .. 1
118757 ELBOW, 1/2” TUBE 80 DEG. X 3/8~ 2T,
12,9380 .0 oo 2] 1
51218286 FITTING {1/2" HOSE X 3/8" EXT. PIPE)
(12280801 ..\ 111 1
5120020 FITTING (1/2* HOSE X 1/2* FL. TUBE
SWIVELD «oov oot e it 211101 211 1
5173854 FITTING {1/2* HOSE X 3/4" 21)
GEZB0BO} .o e 3 1
119932 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. {12.8670} ........ 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8” RED. {12.9570} .. ...... 1 3 1
5176524  SEAL RING, 1/2° TUBE SEALASTIC
T28438) . 4 4 4
431538 CONNECTOR, 1/2* INV. FL. TUBE
(128460} ...\ 1
1187862 CONNECTOR, 1/2* FL TUBE (12.8380) .... ... i
5139801 CLAMP, HOSE 3/4" {12.9660} .. ... ......... 1 1
9408943 TEE, 1787 PIPE{7.4586) .. ... ... .......... 1
444136 TEE, 3/8° FPT. (1286181 .. ..\ . 0orrenn.. 11 1
444122 TEE, 3/8" PIPE{$2.9516) . ... ............ 1
1149861 DRAINCOCK, 1/87 {12.9810% ... ... ..... 1
118536 BRAINCOCK, 3/8° {12.9510) ............... 3
5145009 PLUG, 1/8° PIFE{12.9550) . . .._........... 2
5145014 BLUG, 3/8° PIPE{129580) . .. ... ... . ..... :
121207 NIBPLE. 3/8°X1" PIPE{12.9560}. ... ... ..... 1
186618 8OLT, 5/16™-18XB/8" {12.800%) . ........... 2
186625 BOLT, S/168"-18X7/8" {12.800%) . ........... 21242 2 2 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/187 {12.8200) .. ... ...... 2
* NOT SERVICED: USE 5128157 PLUS
{2} 5120020 ANG (2} 118757,
@ $TD, LENGTH HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
# INCLUDES SEAL RING N 12.04085.
12.409C . TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR WATER QUTLET
S138049  TUBEIEV. L. 562 .., 3
61312858 < TUBEMEV. L 14.30" ... ..\, 1 | 1
51281567 @ HOSE, FLEX. {2 7/8" L}{B.3830) ............ 1
51201587 @ WOSE FLEX. (B 1727 L){B.3830) . ..... ...... 1 1
5129187 @ HOSE, FLEX. {107 L}{B8.3830) ... ... . ... ... 1
H

SEFT., 1878 PAGE 50 OF 12.4000A
COPYRIGHT 7979 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DEYROIT BIESEL
12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOHR

.................... TYPES .. . e
PART 4 5 5 5 5 5
CFHG L. NUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIFYION . ........ g|510|5]018[1]6]1]8]2:58
5|01 3]j0jglt1|4]1]{6]3]1}3
¢ 8 L g 7
12.4080 . TUBE, AIH COMPRESSOR WATER OQUTLET
{CONTD)
5129157 @G HGOSE 12 /27 L {83830 ......... .00 i
129157 @ HOBE 14" LBIB3GY...... ........ ... .00, 1
5123382 COVEHR, 3/8" TAPPED HOLE (1,2043) .. .. ... .. H H 1 LI I I B
444052 E1L.80W, 1/87-46 DEG. STREET {12.9650).... .. 1
118763 ELBOW, 1/4° TUBE 30 DEG. (12.8480) ... ... 1
444056 ELBOW, 3/87.4% DEG. STREET (12.9580}. ... .. H
g40G282¢ ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 48 DEG., 3/8° PT.
12.9381) . e i iiec e 1
5130294 ELBOW, $/2°TUBEAS DEG. ... ... ... ... §
137425 ELBOW, 1/27 INV, FL, TUBE 90 DEG.
(12,9480 ... e e 3 2 2 1
5138299 * ELBOW ASM., 1/27 $0 DEG. SEALASTIC
(12,9428 . . ... i 1 1 1
118757 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 80 DEG. X 3/8" P.T.
(128380 ... ... i % E
4316538 CONNECTOR, 1/27 INV. FL, TUBE
[12.8480) ....... . ... ... i, H
5173884 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 374" P.T.
(12.3080) ... .. e 3 2 2 ¥
5120020 FITTING. 1/2° HOSE X 1727 FL. TUBE
SWIVEL (124088 .. ... ... . ..., ... ... 2] it 2
5121828 FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/8° XY, PIPE
1240800 .. ... .. ... e 11 ¥
142263 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED, 12,9570} . ....... i
3139801 CLAMP, HOSE 3/4" {12.3660} . ..... ........ 1
5138306 * CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE SEALASTIC
f12.8418) ... ... ... 1 1 1
@ STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TC LENGTH
SHOWN,
* INCLUDES SEAL RING IN 12.04090C.
+ NOQT SERVICED, USE 5129187,
25120020, -118787, 1-118782,
12,4098 . CLIP. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
5171509 CLIP, B/B"X3/8" BOLT {81891} . ... ... ... .. $
5151189 CLIP, 374" TUBE{4.8040) .................. 2 3
5173022 SURPPORT, CLIP(GB.E37®Y L. .. ... (... L. ¥ H
5160629 SPACER, 13/323" X 7327442270 ... ... 1
179816 BOLY, 5/16-1BX3/4" (12.8001) ....... ... .. ¥
179835 BOLY, 3/8"-18X5/87 (12300 ............. 2
TH6612 80LY, 3/47.18X71 3/87 (128000 ... .. PP ¥
1B1370 BOLY, 3/8".24X1 1/4°(12300% ... ... ... ... ¥
120392 WASHER, 1/47(12.8180) . ... .. ... ... .. ... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12,8190} .. ...... ... H 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,8200} ... ... ... . .. AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200y. . ... ......... AR AR
120376 NUT, 818718 {12.8120) .. ... ... . ... %
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 21 OF 1240004

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES - DETROIT DIESEL
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

.................... FTYPES ... ...
PART 4 5 5 5 )
FHG L LONUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 818510 0|51 1{B11}1612{85
510 019111411161 111]3
L 8 1 5 7 3
12,4085 . CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE
{CONT'D} :
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 81281200 .. ... .. ool 1
12.4300 - STRAINER, AR COMPRESSOR
3C 5110449 STRAINER ASSY. . ... .. e 1 E ¥
3C 5110410 GASKET ... . 1 HE I 111
3C 179819 BOLT, 5/16"-18Xt /8" (12.900Y . ... ... ... 2
179827 BOLT. 5/167-18X2 1747 (1280600 ... ... ... 2 2 2
ac 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5716 (12.9200) ............ 2 2 212
12,4305 . GOVERNOR, AIR COMPRESSOR
5144307 KIT, GOVERNOHR {NCLUDES ATTACHING
PARTS) .. . 1
12.4375 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSYER
BOOSTER ASSY.
3C 5137648 » HOSE 567 L. B138842) ... ... .. ... ... ... ]
51321023 FLANGE .. ... .. e 3
89139801 CLAMP, B5/8" (129660) ... ... . ........... 1
144034 BUSHING, 3/4"X1/2" RED. (12,8570} ........ 1
3291272 ELBOW. 1/27-80 DEG. (1.1100} .. ... ... ... 1
5121190 FITTING, 3/4"-14 47300 ... ... .. ... ... .. 1
* NOT SERVICED: USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES AND CUT TO SWIT.
12,4377 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER INLEY
TUBE AND ELBOW ASSY.
5155664 CLPHI MBI .. . 2
179839 BOLT, 3/B"-16X17 (129004 ... ... ..., . ... 1
189330C BOLT, 3/87-24X3 3747 {12800 ... ... . ..., 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200 . ... ... ..., 1
SEPT. 1979 PAGE 52 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

|



JETROIT DIES EL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A, AR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART g 5 5 6 & 8
.. ONUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..... ... Bis|B8|B5:9|68]0[6]2!16;5 |6
gi6: 0 8lai0j9]2;18[3]6]5
8 1 8 5 4 9
12,4001 - COMPRESSOR ABSY. AR
COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS. ARE NOT SERVICED BY DDA FOR
COMPONENT REPLACEMENT CONTACY
SENGIX WESTINGHOUSE (BwW. OR
MIDLAND ROSSE (MR FURNISH THEIR
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH i5
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
NPN COMPRESSOR ASSY. (CUSTOMER
FURNISHEDY ... ...t minnnnns 1
2436537 *+ COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 174 CFMHIBW.
b < I i
5144301 # = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFMY
W, 282386 (8106 140-M.1
#ANSTO4BY e 1 H
51316811 . * COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 174 CFMY
BW.2B33E8) ... e e 1 ¥
5148814 2 = COMPHESSOR ASSY. {7 174 CFM)
{BW, 283368 (5108138-M.R.
HNBI0OTAY ... H 1
5144302 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM) (B.W.
28238 .. e 1§i1
51014058 -+ COMPRESSCR ASEY. {12 CFMY (BW.
2BEEB2Y .. e H
5102087 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) (BW.
2= 13 e 1
5108672 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM) {BW,
ZTEI8TY e 1
5130820 ~ COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFM) (BW,
2TETT8Y e H
5131514 » COMPRESSOR ASSY. {12 CFM} (BW.
2769882)Y L L 1 ¥
5144303 = + COMPHRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFMLIBW.
ZBAIITY i 1 :
51416867 COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 174 CFM) {B.W.
bt 2 I T v T ]
2428600 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFMI (B.w.
2TIBIBYY e H
51443090 = COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 174 CFMIIBW.
282383 i5 106 140-M.B. =NS5048) ... ... ¥
118536 DRAINCOCK, 378 {12.8810F ... .. ...... 1 1 1 1 t ]
103378 PIN, 3/327X1 1/47 COTTER {12.82580) ..... ... ] H 1 1 H] 1 ] H
103385 PIN, 1781 COTTER 12,9280y .. .......... 1 H
454833 BOLYT, /16" 14X /8" {12.8000)........... H
193221 BOLT, 7/16°14X1 1747 (12,9001 . ........ .. 4 4
179884 BOLT, 1/2°13X1 3/8" 128000 .. ........ .. 4 i 4 4t 4 4 44
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16% 1128200 ..., ...... AR ARLAR
* NOT 3ERVHCZED; USE SECOND
%&PRESSOR ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME
# NOT SERVICED: FQR COMPLETE
BREFLACEMENT LUSE DDA PARY
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
= UBKE 5145014 AND 8145008 PLUGS
A% REQUIRED.
- USE 3144307 GOVERNOR IT
112.4308;, IF REQUIRED.
JUNE, 1880 FAGE 53 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHY 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



. FIG L. NUMSER

3C

38
38

3¢

3C

§

3

MFC ENGINES

PART

12.4005 -

5104806
5131838

12.4010 -

5140443
5140444
5137897
5145417
5168436

53136821
51368086
179819
179838
186678
186679
AZ7588
454933
138078
106261
103341
51084358
103342
103320
103321
103322
102635
441292

12.4015 .

8138758 =+
51396853
103385

12.4G37 -

5170450
5122922
5145091
5145092

12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR

GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

GASKET ... e
GASKET . ... e

HRACKET, AIR COMPHESSOR MOUNTING

BRACKET, UPPER . .. ...\
BRACKET. LOWER ..\t eeeee s
SUPPORT © vttt e et e
P ATE oot
SPACER, 15/32" X 16/167 X 5/32*

(TASBBY .. ot s
SHIM (O0Z*147.9598) .. ... ...
SHIM {008 (7.4598) ... ...,
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 $/8" (12.800% . ..........
BOLT, 3/8°.16X7/87 (12,8001} .. ...... .....
BOLT, 3/8°-18X17 (12,3001 ... ... .........
BOLT, 3/8--16X1 1/4* (12.800%) . ... ........
BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/2° {12.9001} . ... ........
BOLT, 7/18°14X1 1/8° {12.8001) ... . .......
BOLT. 1/16%18XA" .. et i
WASHER, 5/16* (12.3180% .. ... ............
WASHER, 3/8° (1287180 ... ... ...ouunnn..
WASHER, 3/B7 ottt st e
WASHER, 7/167 (12,9180} . ..., ............
LOCKWASHER, 5/18° (12,8208} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200). . ............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° (129200} . ... .......
NUT, 3/8° 88 {$2.8120) .. ... ..ouneenn. ..
NUT, 7/167-24 LOCK (1281201 .. ...........

PULLEY, AR COMPRESSOR

PULLEY (7.80° DIA., 2 GROOQVESY .. .. ... ... ..
PULLEY {7,507 DIA, POLY V GROOQVES) . ... ...
PIN, 1/8"°X1" COTTER(12.82380) ... .........
* QBSOLETE

PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE

PLATE{LTS3O) ... .. .. o o
RETAINER {1.7207) .. .. ... oo oo
BOLT, 3/87-24X1.38" (12,5015}
BOLT, 3/B7-24X1.20" (12.8015}

JUNE, 1980 PAGE

DETROIYT DIES

& 5 5
8148|596
29]16!0|8[970
5 1 8
14{1 1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
P
H
3
4
H
1
AR
2
AR
1
AR
AR
2
1
%
H
1]t 1TE110t
2
4] 4 4
4

54 OF 12.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION

e

wr B LR R e s

AR
AR

AR
AR

JEp——

P P
wa‘w‘“wh »

AR

AR
AR

F- & ]




JETROLILT DIESEL 5 3 MFC ENGINES
12.4000A Al COMPRESSOR

.................... TYPES « vt
PARY 5 3
3. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 5 g8isi9 o|lejiz|e[5]s
s|lelolslolojolzis|3 5
5 1 8 4 9
12.4040 . HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR
5144866 HUB e e 111 11141 EREEEE
12.4045 . BELT, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S)
“MILITARY STANDARD" ARE “PREMIUM"
POLYESTER BELTS.
5140187 BELT (45.00" L., 740" W) (POLY-VER}
3320) .o 1 3
5140185 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 45.00" L., 380" W)
(L3320) .o 1
12.4050 - COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
B141773  COUPLING .. ...ttt i, 1]t 1f1hs st d
12.4065 . TUBE, AlR COMPRESSOR LUBE Ol
SUPPLY
$109981 TUBE ASSY. (DEV. L. 32.24%) ..... ... ... ... .. 3 1
2328626 HOSE, $6 1727 Le o vees e 1
2320203 HOSE. 16 11716 L ..o\, 1 1
5131828 HOSE, 207 Lo oo s 1 1
5109926 HOSE, 25" L. .ttt e 1
5126692 HOSE. 327 e oo e 1
5139219 HOSE, 38" L. o0ttt 1
444052 ELBOW, 1/8° STREET 45 DEG, {12.9550} .. ... 121 2 2
118753 ELBOW, 1/4" FL. TUBE. 1/8" P.T. 80
DEG. t12.9480) .. ..ot A RRERERF: 1 1
225810 ELBOW, 1/4° INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(V2.84B0) .. . 1 1
120702 ELBOW, 3/8° PIPE X 45 DEG. (12,9590} . ... .. 1
9402801 ELBOW, 5/87 PIPE 45 DEG. (12,9600} .. ... .. 2 2
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8"
BT 1283801 ..o 1
442323 CONNECTOR, 1/4° INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8"
BT (129480} .. o0t 1 1
105406 NIPPLE, 1/8 1 1/2° PIPE {12.8560) .......... 1 1
105404 NIPPLE, 1/8°X3/4° PIPE (12.8560} . .. .. ... ... 1 1 1
178996 TEE, 1/8° PIPE {(12.8616) .. ... ... ......... 1
9409943 TEE (1/8” PIPE) (74586) ... ... .. ....... ... 1 1
144082 YEE. 1/8" PIPE{12.86186) ............... ... 1
105418 CROSS. 178" PIPE . .. .. .. . ... ... 111 3 1
5145009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE SO. HD. (12.8588% ... ... ... 2l2 2 2
12,4070 . TUBE, AIR COMPHESSOR LUBE OiL
DRAIN
5135293 * HOSE, 11507 L {2.8080) .. ....... ... ..... 1 1)t
9402801 ELBOW,. 5/8" PIPE 45 DEG. {12.9600) ... ..., 2

SEPT., 1978 pAGE 55 (OF 12.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1379 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETROIT DItESEL 5 3 MPLC ENGINGE
12.4000A  AJR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYBES ..o
PART ] - 5 8 & 8
RGO ONUMBER ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 515]818;9;6[0]8}2]68;:5{8
9]8}10;8|9]0!19;2|8]3]66:5
5 1 8 S 4 9
12.4070 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE Q1L
DRAIN (CONTD}
5113192 FITTING (5/8 HOSE X 5/8” FL. TUBE
SWIVEL) (12.6689) . .................... 2 21 2
* STY. LENGTH HOSE CUT 7O LENGTH
SHOWN,
12.4080 . CLIP, AR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE
51681873 CLIP, 7/16" TUBE (74412} ... ....... ... ... 2
5183473 CLIF, 1/2° TUBE(4.8040) .................. 1 1
5151108 CLIP, 172" TUBE(12.4085) .. ... ... ..., .. ... 1
5157372 CUIP, 1747 TUBE 13,4433} ... ... ... .. ... 1 ¥
£158809 CUP 1/4" TUBE7.8320) ... ... ... ... .. 1 t
5166568 BRACKET, CLIP{SI158T) ... ... .. Lot 1
51785495 BRACKET, CLIP{2.5030) ... ... ... ... .. ... H
5114851 TAG, CABLE(7.4848) . .................... H T
179818 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4° {12,900 . ... ....... 1
179837 BOLT. 3/8°-16X374" (312.900% ... ... ..., 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" {12900% . ..... ... ., !
103340 WASHER, 8/167{12.8180) . .......... ... ... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/167 (1282000 ............ }
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200} . ... .. .. ...... 1
120376 NUT, SA16™.18{12.8120) .......... ... ... .. 1
1026356 NUT, 378718 {12.91205 ... .. . ... Lo, 1
114808 HFNUT, /213 JAM 12,9120 ... ... ... L 111
# AT STARTER TERMINAL.
12.4085 - TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
3C 51291587 <«HOSE 6 1/2° L (B3B30 ........... ....... $
3¢ 5129357 + HMOSE, 7 ¥/2°L@B3R3M ... ... oL, 1
3C 5128187 * RHOSE 11" L {BIB3M ... ... ... ... 1 111
3¢ BT129187 * MOSE 23" LB3B30) ... ... .. ... } ! b }
3C 129157 » HOSE 33 3/4° L (83830 ............... .. 1
5108759 COVER 11/8" TAPPED HOLE) (11080 ... .., ... $
5115087 COVER (3/8° TAPPED HOLE) {11060y, . ... ..., } 111 F i LD O I
120702 ELBOW, 3/8°-48 DEG, STREET (12,8380 . ... .. $
137425 ELEOW, /2" INV. FL. TUBE 30 DEG.
{12.84B0) ... ... .. e H 1
5130294 ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 48 DEG. {12.4000) ... ... 1 H 1
1187857 ELAOW, 1/27 TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8" P T
1283801 .. .. i 1 2 111 1
5138299 @ ELBOW ASM., 1/2° 30 DEG. SEALASTIC
(128428 ... e e 1
5122283 ELBOW .. e ¥
5121824 FITTING, 1/2* HOSE X 3/87 EXT. PIPE
124080 .. 2 0 U O A A O O A O A S B O O i
JUNE, 1880 PAGE 58 OF 12.400Q0A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETHRHQIT

PARY

CFIG L. NUMBER .

12.4086

B12002G

5173854
119932
142269
5176524

5138306

444136
444122
120280
118838
5145014
B1E3256
121207
186625
103320

12.40906

5128187
5129187
5329157
5129157
129187
51233862
444052

118753

5138298

5130294
143340
1374286
118757

118752
5173854

5120020

B!IE S EL
12.4000A  AIR COMPRESSOR

- TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
{CONYT'DY

FITTING, 1/2° MOSE X 1/2* FL. TUBE

BVWIVEL .. v e et e
FITTING, 1/27 X 374" PT.(12.3050) .........
BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. (12.9570) ........
BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8” RED. (12.9570) ... .....
SEAL RING, 172 TUBE SEALASTIC

(TZ9435) .
CONNECTOR ASSY., 1/2° SEALASTIC

(T2.9415) .
TEE, 3/8° PT(12.9616) .. ... ... .. ccovv..
TEE, 3/8" PIPE (12,8618} ... ... orn....
TEE, /8" PIPE{12.9616F . .. .. ............
DRAINCOCK, 3/8” {12.9510} .. ... ........
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) ... ... .0 oo inns..
PLUG, 1 174 CUR{E100Y ... . ve...
NIFPLE, 3/8°X 1" PIPE (12.8580) ... .. ........
BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8° (12.900%) . ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ............
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TG LENGTH

SHOWN.
@ INCLUDES SEAL RING IN 12,4085,

£

- TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER QUTLET

MOSE, 10" L{B.3830} ... ... ...t
HOSE, 12 172 1. (8.3830) . ... ... .........
HOSE, 147 L {8.3830) .. ... ..\
HOSE 16 7/8” L. 8.3830) ... ... ... ... ...
HOSE, 30 1/2° L. {83830} ......... ....... .
COVER, 3/8" TAPPED MOLE {1.2043) .. ... ...
ELBOW, 1/8°.45 DEG. STREET {12.8590}. ... ..
ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE 90 DEG. {12.9480} .......
ELBOW ASM, 1/2” 90 DEG. SEALASTIC

(128425 . e
ELBOW, 172" TUBE 45 DEG. {12.4090} ... ....
ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE 45 DEG. (12.8480) ..., ..
ELBOW, 1/2° INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

PIZ94B0) .
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE 90 DEG. X 3/8° P.T,

11293900 ...
CONNECTOR, 1/2” 1., TUBE (12.8380) . ..., ..
FITTING, 1/27 HOSE X 374" P.T.

123080} ...
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 1/2° fl.. TUBE

SWIVEL {12.40858) . ... ... ... ......

LR B ]

&

SEPT., 1879 PAGE

g 3
..................... TYPES
5 5
516({8:i861}9
8;:86 8%
1
H 2
tPYE
1
H 1
1
1 1114
1
i
1
2 212
2
11 %
1
141
1 13 1%
111
LI B
1
¥
1{231 1
2

§7 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

21616186
3 5
4 9
1 HE R
1
i
2
1
1
1
i
H
131
1R
1121212
H
1
1
1
1P
1
1
$
2
$ %
H
2
p




5 3 MBPC ENGINES DEYTRQIT DIESEL
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

..................... TYPES . .. e
PART 5 -] & 8
LG L NUMBER L. L. L NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ........ 515|(68:15|{92]6i10]6|218;5|8
18|08 15{0:9712 3je; 8
1 8 5 4 9
12.4080 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER QUTLEY
{CONT'D}
5121825 FITTING, 1/2" BHOSE X 3/8" EXT. PIPE
1240800 ... ... 1 1i1 1Yt
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X%3/8° RED. {12.95870) ... ..... 1
5179938 SEAL RING, 3/8” TUBE (SEALASTIC)
{IA8438) .. e e 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
@ INCLUDES SEAL RING IN 12.4090)
1240856 - CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WAYTER TUBE
5110070 CLIP, 3/8° TUBE X 3/8" BOLT {25120} ..... .. 1
5171509 CLIP, 5/8"X3/8 BOLT (918971 .. ........... 1
5151189 CLIP, 374" TUBE4.8040} .................. 1 2 141
8178709 SUPPORT, CLIF 48042 ... .. ... ... .. ... t
5157412 SUPPORT, 7/8" X 1/4* {7403 ............ 1
5173022 SUPPORT, CLIP (55379} .. ............ ..., 1 1
£1798861 SUPPORT, CLIP(7.324%} .. ............... .. 1
179818 BOLY, 5/16%-1BX374" (129001 .......... .. }
179819 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 £/8° (12800 . .......... 1
179838 BOLY, 3/8°16X7/87 {12800 ... ... ....... 1
182883 BOLT, 3/8°-16X5 1/4" 112,900 .. .......... t
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9480V .. .. ......... . ..., 1 111
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18° (12,9200} ... ... ...... AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1282000, . ............ : AR
120376 NUT. S/16-18 {12.8120} . ... ... ..., . ... E
1026835 NUT, 3/B*-16 (129120 ... ... ... o 4
12,4300 - STRAINER, AR COMPRESSOR
i 5110411 STRAINER ASBY. . .. ... . ... ... e, 1t 1 !
iC 5110490 GASKET . .. e t i 1 1]t 1
179827 BOLY B/167-18X2 1747 (12.300%) .. ......... 212 2 2
3iC 103320 LOCKWASHER. 5716~ (12,8200 .......... .. A 2 2
12,4305 - GOVERNOR, AIR COMPRESSQR
5144307 GOVERNGRKIT ... .. ... ... .. . . . Tt
12.43B0 - GASKET, AIR BOOSTER INLET TUBE AND
ELBOW YO AIR COMPSH.
5114010 GASKET . .. 1
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 58 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORE CORPORATION




COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIESEL B 3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AIR COMPRESSOR
................... TYPES ... e
FART 8 7 7 7 7 7
CFG LU ONUMBER L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... rigltiriz{ri|v|217186]7
. 7i91711121218 1 2|916:1917
7 4 [ 4 [+]
124007 - COMPRESSOR ASSY. AIR
COMPONENTS OF AIR COMPRESSOR
ASSYS, ARE NOT SERVICED BY DA FOR
COMPONENT REFLACEMENT CONTACT
BENDIX WESTINGHOUSE (BWI OR
MIDLAND 80SS (M.R) FURNISH THER
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER WHICH IS
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES,
NPN COMBPRESSOR ASSY. ICUSTOMER
FURMNISHEDY ... . e H
3¢ 130520 * COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 174 CFM) (B.wW.
TTBTTRY o |
5144301 = 2 - COMPRESSOR ASSY. (7 1/4 CFM)
{B.W. 282386} {5106139-M.A.
EHH0AY . e 3 H 1
3¢ 5108821 # COMPRESSOR ASSY. {24 CFM) (B.W.
QISTIBY e 1
3c 5144300 .+ COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFM} (B.W,
282383 (5106 140-M.R, #NEEQ4B) ... ... 11111
3C 5144302 COMPRESSOR ASSY. (12 CFM {BOW.
2B23BY) .. t !
38 51368511 COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFM) (BW.
FOAOO04) . . e 1
3B 5145614 - COMPRESSOR ASSY. {7 1/4 CFMI{BW.
283388} (5106138-MR. #N5308A) ... .. .. 111
103378 FIN, 3/32°X1 1/4" COTTER {12.9250) .. ...... F2 O TN T T A O I
5145009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (128880 . .. ... ... .. ...... sititpritlbrla 1
5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12858508 _................ 6166|6186 61 8
118536 DRAINCOCK, 3/78" 1129840 ... ............ ti1 v 1]t
454933 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 /8" 12,8001 .., .. .. .... t b1
193221 BOLT, 7/167-14%X1 1747 (129004} ., .. ... . ... 4
179862 BOLYT, 7/167-14X1 1/2712800%) . ... ... ... LRE-N ]
179834 BOLT, 1/2713X1 3/8° (12.800% .. . ... . ... .. 4i414i4(1a4|414d4]a
103322 LOCKWASHER 7/167 {12.8200} .. .. ........ AR ARLARL AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 11292000 . ... ... ...... 4
271500 NUT. 7718734 (1281208 .. ... ... v 5:515
* NOT SERVICED: USE SECOND
@MPRESSOR ASSY. SHOWN IN SAME
PE,
- NOQT SERVICED: FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE DDA BART
NUMBER SHOWRN IN PARENTHESES.
@ USE 5144307 GOV, KIT ¥ REQUHRED:
F NOT SERVICED: USE 5144308 AND
INCLUDE {12} 5145014 PLUGS. (2)
145008 PLUGS, 11 5110411
STRAINERS, {4} 173827 BOLTS AND {4}
103320 LOUKWASHERS.
= USE 5148014 AND 5145009 PLUGS
AS REQUIRED.
12.4008 - GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
S1048086 GASKET 11.8G40) . ... ... ... ¥
513193% GASKET . t P
JUNE, 1880 PAGE 58 OF 1Z2.4000A




g 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIEES EL
12.400C0A AIR COMPRESSOR

.................. TYPES . ... .
PARY 8 7 7
CEIG L UNUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...... .. TI8ivi 7217217327167
719|171 216512 6 7
8 4 ] 4 0
12,4010 - BRACKET, AR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING
5108612 BRACKEY . ... ... . . . e 1
5111079 BRACKET, SUPPORY . .. ... . ... ... ....... 1P
5173022 BRACKET, SUPPORY ... ... ... . ccini. 1
5178709 BRACKET ... . . e 1
5178596 BRACKET (28030 ... ... .. ... . .ot H
BI36487 *BRACKET .. ... ... . .. 1
38 5133103 BRACKET{UPPER SUPPORTY ... ... ... .. ..., . 1]t
5137037 SUPPORT .. ... e H
38 5145415 SUPPORT .. . .. e 1{1]1
5136821 SHIM (QO27(73888) . ... ... ... .. Tp1411
5138906 SHIM {005 (7.1885) ... .. ... .. ... . TPl
5160629 SPACER, 7/32"X13/32" (74630} .. .. ... .. ... 111
5140814 SPACER{TI610) ... .. .. ... ... ... . e 1P P11t
5182626 SPACER . . 1
5164294 SPACER. 7/B"13/32 X W/8” ... .. .. .. ..., 4
1866258 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8" {12900} ... ... ..., 111713
179819 BOLT, /167-18X1 1/87 {12900} .. ... ... .. 1
186624 BOLY, 5/16°18X1 1/4° (12.800%......... .. 11141
1868679 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/47 {12.8001) ... ... .. ... 4131313
8408239 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 3/4" AA LOCK .
f12.8007) .. e 21212
186277 BOLT, 3/8"-18X2 3/8° {12.9001} .. .. ... ..... 2
427588 BOLT, 3/B°.16X2 1/2" (12900 ... ......... 31343
179857 BOLT, 7/167-14X7/87 (128000 ... ...... ... 1
427567 BOLT, 7/16°14X1 3747 (12.80C1} . ..., ... 518
51084385 WASHER, 378" PLAIN (. ..ol 515189
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" (1282000 ... ......... AR AR ARTAR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 1292000 ... ... .. ... AR AR[AR] AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16° (12,9200 ......... ... AR AR
* OBSOLETE
12,4015 - PULLEY, AR COMPRESSOR
E{:} 5136458 PULLEY {6,287 DiA, 2 GROOVES,
AQ3 WY L i
3B 5162966 PULLEY {8.25" (MA 2 GROOVES,
BOOWG L e 11141
103378 PIN, 3/32°X1 1/4" COTTER{12.8250} . .... . .. L0 0 B T T O O OO B
103385 PIN, 1/8°X1° COTTER {12.8280) ............ LRI BRI
12,4037 - PLATE, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
e 51704850 PLATE (17630} ... ... .. .. ... . .. tpTp TPV PP YEEE1IE Y
5108836 STUD, 3/8%24X3 Jr47 (12,8180 ... L. 11111
5145091 BOLT, 3/87-24X138" 12585015 . ............ 4{313{3]a{a14]4:4
5148431 NUT, 3/8"-24 JAM{12.8120) ... ... ... .. .. . 11111
8413533 NUT. 3/87-24 JAM (128120} .. ... ... ... 11191
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 60 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1973 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

RGO

3C

e in
ac
3B
3C

3C

12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR

PART
NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ,........
12.4040 - HUB, AR COMPRESSOR
5144866 HUB .o
12.4045 - BELY, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED {M.S)
"MILITARY STANDARD” ARE "PREMIUM"
POLYESTER BELTS.
5134742 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41.00° L., 380" W)
(T ABTBY oo
12.4050 - COUPLING, AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE
5141773 COUPLING . ... . ... .. .. . i
5143616 COUPLING (12.5018% . . ... .. i
5127394 GEAR {12.5030} ... ..o,
12.4065 - TUBE, AR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL
SUPPLY
130799 HOSE, 427 L.(7.4074) ... .. ... vu .
5137105 HOSE 1150 L . vt
51131604 MOSE. 15 21/327° L ... i,
5132273 HOSE, 18257 L (2.5218) . .. ..........
5137424 HOSE, 1BO0™ L. ...,
5126593 HOSE, 29% Lo ottt e
5126692 MOSE 327 L. oottt et
5139219 HOSE 39" Lo oot
118753 ELBOW. 174" TUBE-1/8" P.T. 90 DEG.
(Y2.8480) ... ..
228815 ELBOW, 5/16" TUBE 1/8".27 {90 DEG.)
PT2.9480) L
225810 ELBOW, $0 DEG., 1/4 INV. FL. TUBE
(12.8480) .. .. ...
442322 CONNECTOR, 5/167 INV. FL. TUBE, /8"
PT (129380 . .
118748 CONNECTOR, 174 TUBE, 1/8 PT.
T2}
118752 CONNECTOR, 1/27 INV. £L. TUBE, 3/8"
(12.8380) ... e A
120401 ELBOWY. 1/8° STHEET 90 DEG, (12,9590} . .. ..
8408931 ELBOW, 1/8° STREET S0 DEG. {12.9580) . ...,
444052 ELBOW, 1/6" STREET 45 DEG. (12.9580) .. ...
108429 ELBOW, 5/8" HOSE 90 DEG, {12.9580) . . .. ..,
5182120 NIPPLE, 1/8°X. 76" (74074) ... ... ... ......
51450089 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{129550) .. ... ............
442347 TEE, 1/87-27 {TWOWAY} (128410} .. ... ...
105418 TEE, 1/87 {4 WAY} (12,9616} ... .. ... ...

SEFT., 1878 PAGE

5 3
AREEN R
7161|712
718171112
7 8

81 OF 12.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES

7
217
gi 6
&
H
1
1
1
1
1
1
H
1




5

..FiG

3C
3B
3B

3 MPC ENGINES
12.4000A AR COMPRESSOR
PART
L ONUMBER ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
12.4070 - TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE Ol
DRAIN
51440868  HOSE 11 1/27 L ... ... ...
5135293 » HOSE, 5/8° X 10" L {2.5060}. ... ...........
5135293 * HOSE, 5/8" X 11 1/2° L {25060} ........ ...
111316 ELBOW. 3/8° STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590) .. ...
137894 ELBOW, 1/2" STREET 45 DEG. {12.9580} .. ...
9402801 ELBOW. 5/8* PIPE 45 DEG. (12,9600} ........
5113192  FITTING. 5/8" HOSE INV. FL. 7/8"14 .. ... ...,
5113215  FITTING, MALE 5/8° HOSE 1/27-14 . .........
5145014  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550} ... .............
* STD, LENGTH HOSE; CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

12.4080 . CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OH. TUBE
125928 CLIP (7/16" X 3/8" BOLT) (12.9630) .........
5151189  CLIP (7/16°X3/8" BOLN (7.4412) .. .........
5161873  CLIP {7/16° TUBE X 3/8° BOLT) (7.4412) ... ..
153473  CLIP{1/27 TUBE (4.6040) .................
5451189  CLIP{3/4" TUBE) (4.8040) .................
114551  TAG, CABLE (7.4845) ... .. ... oo
179816 ' BOLT 5/16°-18X3/4° (12,9001} .. ..... ... ..
163340 WASHER, 5/16° (128180} . ...............
163320 LOCKWASHER. 5/187 (12.9200) ... .........
120376 NUT, 5/16%18 (1291205 .. ........oocovnn.

12.4085 - TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET
5128157 * KOSE, 1/72° X 30 1/2" L (838300 ...........
5129157 = MOSE 29" L. (8.3830) . . ... ... .....c.co..
5123318  WOSE 1/2° 1D X 47° L. {4.4330) .. .........
5129157 = HOSE, 1/27 LD, X 36 1/2° L. {8,3830) .. ... ..
5129157 * HOSE 1/2° X 30 172 L. (8.3830) .. .. ... ... .
5129167 * HOSE, 1/2° X 33 3/4° L. (83830} ... . .....
§129157 * HOSE, 1/2° X 27° L {83830} ... ... . .......
5120157 * WOSE, 1/2° X 12 7/8° L. (8.3830} . ... . .....
5128187 * HOSE 1/2° X 10" L. (8.3830b. ..............
5138049  TUBE ASSY. {1/2"X5.62°L.-90 DEG)

(124080
115097  COVER (3/§° TAPPED HOLE) {1.1060}. ... . ..
S116387  GASKET .. . i
5121825  FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 3/87 {12.4080} ... ... ..
120020  FITTING, 1/2° HOSE X 1/2° Fl. TUBE.

SWIVEL .o
S173854  FITTING, 1/2" HOSE X 3/4° (12,3060} . .. .. ...
137425 ELBOW. 3/B" INV. FL, TUBE {12.9460} . . ......
444042 ELBOW. 3/B* STREET 90 DEG. (12.9580} ... ..

SUNE, 1380 PAGE

8 7 7
76117372
T:9]171112
7 8
2111141
2i2]2
1
1
} 1
1§11
H
1TETi 1t
zl 23111
4 4% 4
TP 1]t

§2 OF 1240004

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL, MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

ey

—y

e ——

PN

—

- — kb




